
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

\_ 0 

PME-051130 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1) With an electronic presser foot lifter / ~A~~ z~~ ~~ ~jl ¥~~ 

SPS / C - B 1 2 0 1 H 
<D Sunstar =1 

Pattern 
System 

® Series Classification 
/\12.I~ ,1~ 
C: Belt Type {~§.gj) 
D: Direct Drive Type {2E~ ~~gj) 

@ Name of Bar Tacking Sewing Machine 
l::!f~ XH~JI~ 

L@HookType 
BL : Large Shuttle Hook 

{2~H A1~ ~) 

@ Material Type 
~~T~ 
H: Heavy Material {~~§) 
M : Medium Material {~~§) 
L : Light Material ~~§) 
K : Knit Material (U§.§) 

2) With a pneumatic presser foot lifter / ~~~ .I.~~ ~~ ~jl ¥~~ 

SPS / C - B 1 2 0 1 HA -
<D Sunstar J J 

Pattern 
System 

® Series Classification 
/\12.I~ ,1~ 
c: Belt Type {~§.gj) 
D: Direct Drive Type {2E~ ~~~) 

@ Name of Bar Tacking Sewing Machine 
l::!f~ W~OI~ 

@ Pneumatic Presser Foot Lifting System _____ __J 

~gjt,.j :c~~ ~5~~1 

ODD 
T 

(J) Hook Type 
BL : Large Shuttle Hook 

{2~H M~ ~) 

® Options 
~t! ,1~ 
w: Electronic wiper 

{t!AfC>J 2101TII ~~8l) 
TH: Upper thread holding device 

(~~ j[~ ~;ij ~~gj) 

@ Classification of Presser Foot Lifting System _______ _, 
:c~~ ,1~ ~t,.J ,1~ 
20: Monolithic Driven Presser Foot {~~11~ I~lgt -?§) 
22: Separate Driven Presser Foot (l'E2lgj I~lgt -?§) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CONTENTS 
D Machine Part· JIJII~~ 

A. Arm, Bed & Machine Body Parts ............................... ............... Arm, Bed ~ 2@~ t!Jll 

8. Upper Shaft Mechanism ......... . ..................................... ............... ........ ....................... .. ~~ t! Al 

C. Lower Shaft Mechanism ................................................ ................ · ...... ............... of~ t!AI 

D. Presser Plate Mechanism .............................................. 9 ........... ................................... =r§§ t!AI 

E. Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism ............ ~ ~~)I ~ ~ N~ ~@'! t!AI 
F. Wiper Mechanism ......................................................... .. .... ................................... 2t01IH t!AI 

G. Thread Trimmer Mechanism ......................................... .............. ........................... · .... Af@'! t! Al 

H. X-Y Mechanism ......................... ............................................................................................ X-Y t!AI 

I. Feed Mechanism ............................................................................................... ....... TI.IOI= t!AI 

J. Lubrication Mechanism ... · .......................................... 9 ... ............................ ..... .. ...... s~ t! Al 

K. Table & Thread Stand ...... ............................ ................ .................... £1101~ ~ ~iill~0I t!AI 

L Accessories ... · ....... ....................................................... 9 ............ ....... ..................... Q,f }d1Af2.l t! Al 

m Control Part· t'iJI~~ 
M Control Box Mechanism ........................................... 6.lt.1 ................................... 5:!E£ t:!fA :ilflll . ~ '--= --,_ 1...-/1 

N. Operation Unit Mechanism .. ..................................... .................................... 2.IHi:1101~ t!AI 

0. Pedal Mechanism ............ ......................................... ................................... ........... IiU~ t!AI 

P. Servo Motor Unit .. ...... ............................................ ...................... .................. A{5:! 2E.~ t!AI 

Q. Cable Unit ...................................................................... . ................................................ 71101~ t!AI 

IIII Pneumatic Type· ~2tA~W 
R. Feed Mechanism ............................................................. ................. ............. ... ............ TII0I= t!AI 

S. Thread Trimmer Mechanism ............................................................ .. . .................... . Af~ t!AI 
T. X-Y Mechanism .. ...................................................................................................... ... X-Y t!AI 

U. Air Control Mechanism{1) ............................................ .............................. · OII01 Xil01 t!Al{1) 

U. Air Control Mechanism{2) .............................................. ............................ ...... OII01 Xil01 t!Al{2) 

V-1 . Wiper Mechanism{Option) ....................................... 9 ............................... 2t0IIH t!AI{~ ~) 

V- 11 . Upper Thread Holding Device{Option) ........................ .................... §¾!~ 115 N:xl{~ ~) 

V-111. Needle Cooler Device(Option) ................................ ........................... U~~cl N:xl{~~) 

m Option Parts · at!1 ~ JII 
W. Pedal Mechanism ....................................................... 9 ........... ... ................... .......... nu~ t!AI 

X. SPS/C-B1201M (HP) .................................................. ........................ · ~ §.~ N:xl t!Al{HP) 

Y. Option Parts .... ... ............................................................. ................................................. ~~ t! Al 

D. Presser Plate Mechanism/Old Part .......................... ................................ .... .... =r~8 t!Jll 

~ ~J:J:= Parts Booko£ }::il~£1£t00£ OIi~~£ N~ ~7~gtL-ICL 
This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Arm B d ' e & Ma h. Arm, Bed CJ.I n1 _c ine Body Parts 
;;,;: x. ~5 t!~I 

--- -

---0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * ~ Q' ty Assembly No. 

A-1 GP-0 12450-01 Arm o}~ I 

A-2 01 -003A-120H Hed >l£ l 

/\ - 3 01 S006S - 306H Brand Mark(Face Plate) ".r.lf. •l.'1.('tl~-11-) I 

/\-4 01-007/\-12011 Face Plate 'ti~ I 

A-5 Ol-008M-120H Face Plate Gasket •.Jl!! 7)!:"l! I 

A-6 SC-A l74 - 41 22 Scrcw(ll/M' n • 40) -tl 014 10 

A-7 OI-I I OR-1230 Rubber Cap For Face Plate uJ t! :.!i'-11~ 7il I 

A- 8 91-00IM-120D Caution Sticker 1J:c. ~cl=i-1 I 

A-9 01-01 I A-12011 Take-up Lever Cover 1!.11111 >l•I I 

A-10 SC- 0528 - 1230 Screw(9/64' n • 40) -1l'-14 l 

A-II 01 - 013/\ -1 201-l Bed Cover IL) "4.S i'l "1 (11) I 

A-12 Ol-014M-120H Bed Cover Gasket(L) -C£ ,1"1 7),':',t (JI ) I 

A-13 S C-054 3-2302 Screw( 11/64' n • 40) -tllJ4 14 

A-14 Ol-016A- 120H Bed Covcr(R) oil£ ;,juj(~) I 

A-15 Ol - 01Hl - 120H Bed Cover Gaskct(R) Oil£ 1jllj 71!:'.ll~) I 

A-16 4-1S061 S-306H Oil Tank Rubber Cap .2.'!l '.!:'!. :;!_-'fof7ll I 

A-17 01-127/\-1230 Thread Guide With Three Holes •H~ 1! 1J•l l ~l l !Set 

A-19 Ol-003C - 250B Thread Gulde( L) 'll<:M (1ll I 

A- 20 SC-0120 - 1230 Screw(9/64' n •40) -il'-14 3 

A-21 01 -030C-l 230 Thread Gulde( R) ~.,_J~oJ I 

A-22 Cl' -O l(H82-tl0 Arm Thread Guide Ass· y •I'll 1!~•H 7-l •l(il:.J I 

A-24 Ol-028C-120H Thread Guide( l.) 1!•J1ij(tf) I 

A-25 01 S037S-30611 Silicon Tank Ass' y 1!cl t if-¾ t§;i(~) !Set 

A- 26 01 S038S - 306H H Silicon Tank 11?1{; ·J-.fr 1§3. I 

A-27 01S039S-306H H Silicon 011 Window '!l<H:H I 

A-28 01 S040S-306H H Silicon Fell ~J ~'t U"-3- 1§3. ~~ I 

A-29 G P - 013053-00 H Felt for Silicon Oil Su1>ply 'Ji!I~ il--8- •l .'1. 1;1.e. ':1- 0 1 I 

A-30 SC-0 104-5607 H Screw( 11 /M' n •40) -tllJ4 I 

A-31 01S064S-306H H Brand Mark ill. •I:'!. 2 

A-32 04-1048-1230 Ann Upper Part Rubber Cap •I'll 'l-11- VI- 01711 3 

A-33 01-IIOR-1230 Needle Bar Rubber Cap tt~,tt'8 :C.Jf 0} 71! 2 

A-34 Ol-042R-640L Rubber Cap( L) x-l'-•1>11(<11) 3 

A-35 4•1-021R-7400 Rubber Cap(S) Z-\'-•1711(,t) 6 

/\-36 01 - 073R - 120H Bed Rubber ~E.. 2-V- I 

A-37 01-074 M-120H ~lode! Slicker! H) !I.'! c•l~l- -l-·'H· I 

A-38 Ol - 075M - 120~l H Model StickerlM) .9.1f ~EJiilJ-~ttJt I 

A-39 01-076 M-1 20L M Model StickcrlL) !l.'1 c•li'l -~HH· I 

A-40 Ol-077M- 120K L Model Sticker! K) .Y.'& c•l'II- Li.e.% I 

A-41 01-009R-5300 K Cable Holder(7N) ,U•l1r fci(7N) 3 

A-•12 Ol -051A- 120H Top Cover •.l'/''S I 

A-43 41-IO IA-1201-! Bobbin Winder Ass' )' 1!ll7J ( i/:.) ! Set 

A-44 41 SOOI S-30611 Bobbin Winder Base -t!'J71 '11 °1c I 

A-45 41 -005A -120H Bobbin Winder Shaft 1!~f1l ·'H·<\- I 

A-46 GP ·002958 BL Sticked BL) 2,t •Jlt ~ !:El;,j I 

A-47 SC-0105-7500 Screw(~14 ) 1lcf4 I 

A-48 41 S006S -30611 Bobbin Winder 1!t'71 ."!/% ti!! I 

A-49 SC -0104-5607 Screw(I J/64' n Q40) -tllJ4 2 

A-50 41 S008S-306H Hobbln Winder Acllon Ring 'J'l/11 'll·PJ I 

A-51 Ol-068M -12HA Model Stlcker(HA) !l.'j ~·l •Hf0H) I 

Note: 11-lleavy Matcr ial(:q".{<.·%) . M-Medlum Material('ti"J-%) 
L-Llghl Material(~t-~·% ) . K- Knll Material('-1 .!!%) . BL-Large Shuttle Hook(2•! -"l{l- *¾) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

--0 

Arm B d ' e & Ma h. 
,-- - - A_r_m~, _:::B:_e~d~o-~1 ~n,l"A~-... ..C ine Body Parts I ~ x. oa tfJII 

A-43 
i-- - - -
: A , -54 A-~; ~ 
I A- 53 ' 

: A-52 A-47 ! I ->A-59 ' 

: A-65 A-66 A-56 I 
I ' <$> - : 

: ~ a A-44 I 
I 

I 

4 I 

, A- 4 
: A-51"1®- ~/A-62 I 
I 

I ,.l/cll)A- 58 : 
A-60~ ~A-57 I 

I I ('). 
1 

2 ~ A- 63 A-89 

- ~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ a· ty Assembly No. 

A-SH 41 S009S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Hing •rn11 -ri~ :i!.\'-•J I 

A-52 41 SO IOS-306H Bobbin Winder Lever 'JU1i ,t t!J I 

A-53 41 SO Ii S - 306 H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Pla te ~!~/71 .PH! I 

A-54 SC-0 130 - 1230 Screw( 1/8" n • 40) ~l 1H I 

A-55 02 - 01 I IV- 2302 Washer 9f'i I 

A-56 41 S013S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft 1!u1l ,tt!J !t I 

A-57 41S0 14S-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Cam "J{}7] ~-tt 1 I 

A-58 SC-0211-7500 Screw( M4 x P0.7) {ILf,f I 

A-59 0 4-009C-37 10 E-Ring( H ) ,:-·~ (.t>J ~ 51 2 

A-60 41 S0 17S - 306H Bobbin Winder Action Plate ·:rn,1 4 -PJ I 

A-61 41-018A-120H Bobbin Winder Action Bodr 'Ju1l '1%'1 I 

A-62 40-007W-1600 Washe r gf,j 2 

A-63 41S021S-306H Uobbin Winder Spring 'l1>,r7) 0J ':} ~!FJ I 

A-64 41 S022S-306H Bobbin Stopper ll't! c~>l I 

A-65 41 S023S - 306H Screw tjLf,f 5 

A-66 41 S024S - 306H Bobbin Stnnd ll't! c•!s. I 

A-67 41 S025S-30611 Bobbin Winder Mes 1rn,1 ,u~ I 

A-68 SC-0120-1230 Screw( 1/8" n • 40) 'll'-14 2 

A-69 41 S027S - 306H Thread Tension ,\ djusting Ass· y 'Ju,1 ~~~ l:~ ~jJ(_~) !Set 

A-70 41 S028S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft 'Hl1I ~1~ l:~ ~ I 

A- 71 41 S026S-306H Thread Gulde Plate 'J':!•R '!! I 

A-72 40-204 A- 1230 Thread Tension Disk ~!~l•R ~'I 2 

A- 73 G P - 0032 13-00 Thread Tension Spring 'J'G"i ~~ t;~ i!J I 0----
A- 74 40-804 W-I 230 Thread Tension Spring Stopper 'l •J-i'l I:~ ~l!."J ,':_'1.;,j I 

A- 75 40-024 A - I 230 Spring Cover ~~i!J tllfi I 

A- 76 40-204A -2350 Thread Tension Nut 1! .,,~ .~"J ~ l-i !?. I 

A-77 SN -0121-7400 Nut(15/64' n •28) ~!•.!-"! J:~ ~ Li£. I 

A-78 Ol - 042R-640L M. I .. K Rubber Cap(L) .2-\'-v\>'f ( 11!) I 

A-79 01 S 043S-306H Safety Plate Ass' y ':!l!'!!fzl ISct 

A-80 OI SOHS-306H Safety Platt• ~~~ I 

A-81 01 S045S-306H Safety Plate Bracket 0J~~ Y,.2~1 I 

A-82 OIS046S-306H Safety Plate Holder ':!l!'!! i<l I 

A-83 OIS047S-306H Safety Pla te lllnge Screw ':!ll'!! <Jt.j>f I 
Ass· y 

A-84 SN-0 10 1- 1600 Nut(J/16' n ~ 28) ifs 3 

A-85 06-05 111'- 7400 Washer 9f•I I 

A-86 01 S050S-306H Safety Plate Spring ~~!~ ~~.!J I 

A- 87 OIS05 1S-306H Safety Platt> Spring Hook ~H!-11 t:~i'J ,Joi I 

A- 88 SN-011 9-1230 Nut(J/16" n -28) Ll .!s I 

A-89 01-057 A- 120H Belt Cover '!!_,;, ~l •I I 

A- 90 SC-0343 -3800 Screw( 15/64' n = 28) -ll'-14 3 

A- 91 Idler Ass')' ofoj{!i'{(.~) ISct 

A-92 Ol -062A- 120H Idler Base 0 foj {tel ,_ oj ~ I 

A-93 Ol -065A- 120H Idler ofolfr,I I 

A-94 OI -066A- l 20H C-Hing -1-uJ¼ Ctj 'tlt•J(,t>J7J 32) I 

A- 95 01-067A-120H Ball BeurlnK(6201 VV) * ,Qoj,J I 

A-96 SC-0140-5607 Scrcw(l/4' n-28) -1!•14 I 

A-97 09 -034 W-7400 Washer 9f,j I 

A-98 SC-0346-235 0 Screw( MB x Pl.25) 'll '-14 I 

A-99 SW-0146- 90 11 Washer 9f,j I 

A-100 S W- 0142 - 1015 Spring Washer ~!: 7J 9~41 I 

Note : 11-llcavy Material(:f-iHI·). M-Mcdium Material ( 0.l "J%) 
L-Llght Materia i( ~t -.;-%) . K-Knit Matcrlal('-1 .!!. %). BL- Large S huttle llook(2•! -<1 -0- ~%) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

--e 

Upper Shaft ~~ t!!JII Mechanism 

B-45 

B-44 ~ 

B~~i 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

fH 02-I0IA - 120H Upper Shafi 

B-2 02 -1 02A-120H H. M Link Cam 

B-3 02S 102S-306H L. K Link Cam(A) 

B-4 02S003S-30611 Link Cam W.1:.;hcr 

B-5 02-003 S -2500 Scrcw(9/32' n • 28 ) 

B-6 SC - 0 183-2700 Screw(15/&I' n • 28) 

B-7 SC - 0150-2500 Screw(JS/64' n =28) 

B-8 08SI0JP-306H H. M Thread Take-Up Lever Ass· y(H) 

B-9 08S501 P-306H H. M Thread Take-Up Lcvcr( H) 

11-10 08S502 P -306H H. M l\eedle !Jar Crunk( II I 

B-1 1 08 S 503 P -306 H Thread Take-Up Lever Crank 

B-12 08S511S- 123A l\ccdle Bearing 

B- 13 08S5 11 S- 123A l\eedle Bearing 

Ll-14 08S 50•1 P-3061'! !\"t.•t.•dle Bar Crank Rod 

B- 15 08-507S-J23A Screw 

13- 16 08S101S-306H L. K Thread Take-Up Lever Ass y( L) 

B-li 08S501 S - 306H L. K Thread Take-Up LeverCL) 

B-18 08S502S-306H L. K l\eedle Bar Crank(L) 

11-19 SC-03 17 - 2700 Screw( 15/64' n • 28) 

B-20 08S505P-306H l\eedle Rar Holder 

8 -21 0S - 508S - l23A Screw 

B-22 08S506S-306H Thread Take-Up Pin 

8-23 SC-031 7-2700 Screw( 15/64' n ~28) 

R-24 04 - 00IA - 120H l\eedlc Bar 

13-25 04SI02S-306H l\eedlc Bar Bushlng(U) 

8-26 SC- 0164- 2700 Screw(JJ/64' n = 40) 

8 -27 04S204S-306H l\eedle Bar Bushlng(L) 

l:l-28 04 S J06S -306H l\cedle Bar Gulde Block 

13-29 04-007A-l 20H II Thread Gulde !-'or Needle Rar( II ) 

B-30 04-008A-l20M M. L. K Thread Gulde For Keedle BarOI) 

B-31 SC-AIJ l-4 522 Screw 

B-32 II l\cccl lc( DPx 17 : 19) 

R-33 M l\ceclle(DPX5 # 16 ( i: 14 )) 

8-34 L. K 1'eedle(DPx5 i: II) 

B-35 02S 107S-30611 Upper Shaft Bushlng(F) 

B-36 02S009S - 306H Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel 

ll-37 10-017S-857 7 Screw 

B-38 02 S ll 1S-306H Upper Shaft Rushing( MI 

B-39 02-121 A- 1230 Upper Shaft Collar 

B-40 SC- AJ0S-4517 Screw( 15/64' n=28) 

B-41 02S I 18S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing( R) 

ll-42 02S020S -306H l\t•edle llearlng(KT151917) 

8 - 43 02S02IS-306H Snap Ring(+ 21) 

B-44 02S022S-306H Thrust Ilea r ing Washed AS! 730) 

B-45 02S023S-306H Retaining Ring( ; 30) 

B-46 02S0-l7 S-306H Pulley 

R-47 SC-0 188- 1230 Screw 

13-48 11-0000-BTI0 Synchronizer 

8 -49 Screw 

B-50 Magnetic, Holder 

ll -51 Screw 

B-52 Washer 

Note: 11-llcavy Mnteria l(.V-{Hl-l. M- Mcdium Matc rlal('H"J¾) 
L-Lighl Material( "-l-'i ¾ ). K-Knlt Material( c) ~t) 

,§ ~ a· ty Assembly No. 

,(J-~ I 

i!J3. ~ I 

•J:1 ,:j(A) I 

•J :l 1 9f,<j I 

tjL},f I 

tj'-f4 I 

'tl'-14 3 

'J;1Ji1J(;t)--H·t !Set 

-tJ;IJi1l-HH· I 

u} i?rll :l.'9 :1--l--!H I 

'\1-'1171 =Ilf =1 I 

'J.1117) Lj {? .. *J(KJ8128~C3) I 

'J.1117) c);f Oi}o)>J(Kl8128~C3) I 

u){l-rH :l>§:l *£ I 

uf*rll C/R •J cf4 I 

1!>1111tz)-'!t-tt ! Set 

'J.lll1HH·t I 

uft-rll :l'!=t- '!tiH I 

,i Lf,f I 

ufifrll tl•I I 

uft-rll 'll•}cf4 I 

1!.1117) •J I 

.;!Lf4 4 

uf;i-rH I 0-
Ufttrl) '**AJ I 

.l'-14 2 

u){!tll ~'i-1l I 

u) iJ-rH •J•H jl-;:j I 

ufttrll 1J•J•II--Hit I 

u)*tll "!1°Jlll -~t1J¼ I 

tjc)4 I 

ult---Hrt I 

ll} i-1--tJ•tft I 

Hf lt-\lf*t I 

'.'~ =:! *'J I 

-t!~l7} -i' -1· ~ I 

.tj,f4 2 

"'J-~ ¾ * ~J I 

"H 1laf I 

-i!Ll4 2 

11~ ... *'J I 

40}~ wloJ•J I 

S.l\ ~it ~i*•J(;t',/7J 21) I 

!li'!~!l »il•I >J 9fA( I 

s. R 1Jt •H•J (;t ',/1J 30) I 

{!-~I l 

:;J,f4 I 

>J3.;,_cfo}>l(;t ) !Set 

.Jc) 4 2 

of:i,noi t,r; 2 

:;JLf4 2 

9fA) 2 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~o~er Shaft . Of?& f!Jll Mechanism 

~ C-11 

I 

C-21, C-50 -· 
I 

C-4~C-44 ~ ~ 
~C-45 

I 
C-47 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ a· ty 

C-1 AS-003752-00 Lower Shaft Ass' y tf/t{.'fc) !Set 

C-2 G P-013203-00 Lower Shaft tf?t l 

C-3 GP-0101 80-01 Lower Shaft Gear ;}~ 71ol l 

C-4 PN-000215 - 00 Taper Pin ~1°1•1 ~! l 

C-5 SC-0512- 1230 Screw(l l/64' n =40) '!J Lf..<f 5 

C-6 07S006S-306H Lower Shaft Rear Bushing tf~ .f- ·H l 

C-7 07 S007S - 30611 Needle Bearing{KT6110) q •1-!i: -l•I •J 2 

C-8 07 S008S - 3061! Thrust Washer .!s<l~.!s 9f,<j l 

C-9 10S1 14S-306H Lower Shaft Collar tf~ ,fl} l 

C-10 07 Sl 11 S-3061! Crank Rod .:Il/13. f-E. l 

C-11 SC-0179 - 3710 Screw(l l/64' n =40) tli+4 2 

C-12 07 S0 13S-306H Crank Rod Hinge Screw :i'1/=L fE. ~! i+•f l 

C-13 SN-0 116-3•100 Nut{l / 4' n • 40) Lj£ l 

C-14 07 S l 15S-306H Oscillator Shaft .2.11,i.1rl ~ I 

C-15 SC-0317-2700 Screw(lS/64' n • 28) .tjc},f 2 

C-16 07Sl 17S - 306H Oscillator Shaft Collar{L) .2.'J .. •IEl ~ 1}lllJf ) l 

C-17 07S019S-30611 Oscillator .8.%~ 7Joj l 

C-18 07S020S-306H Washer 9},<j l 

C-19 43-009C-1600 E-Rlng E-•J (.t.'H/ 9) l 

C-20 07S l 22S-306H Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) .2.'Jali•IEi ~- 9f?li -?-) l 

C-21 07-023A-120H Dobbin Case Ass' y !l'~ ~l·l~(.'fc) !Set 

C-22 07-224A- 120H Bobbin !l."J l 

C-23 07-021A-120H H Shuttle Race Rlng{H ) -<I¼ ~1°1~ •J·.f--K-¼ l 

C-24 07-022A -1 20M M Shuttle Race Ring(~!) ,<j{} '11•1;· •J-~·J¼ I 

C-25 07 - 023A- 120L L. K Shuttle Race Ring{ L) •l lt alJ•I .,. •J-•fi· ¼ l 

C-26 07-1 28A - 120H H Shuttle(H) -'l·:l---H·¼ I 

C-27 07- 129A- L20M M. L. K Shuttle{ ~I ) ~ {}- OJ tfr¼ 1 

C-28 07-030A-1 20H Shuttle Dr iver ;(-1% E.•f•I ui I 

C-29 07S 033S-3061! Scrcw (MSX P0.8) '\]L},f 1 

C-30 07 S l 32S-306H Shuttle(L) q~~~I "1ol•JIII l 

C- 31 06-00 I S-3900 Scrcw(lS/64' n = 28) .;Ji+4 1 

C-32 SC-0525-5300 Screw(l l/64' n •40) .;jL},f l 

C-33 07S035S-3061! Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft ~-~ ~oJ~ .:f:.~ ~ 1 

C- 34 07Sl07S-306H Needl,• !loll Bcar in~ Lj §c -!r "11•1 •J l 

C- 35 07 S038S-306H Shuttle Bearing Washer -<Ht ~I • I •J 9} ,1 1 

C-36 07S040S-306 G H. M Shuttle Uppe r Spring Ai{} AJ1tl =. t!. •~ 1 

C- 39 SC-i\ 121 - 4122 Screw(J/32' n •56) '1<}4 2 

C-40 07S042S-306H Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass' Y <s' 1fu} 'rt' ~(.'!,.) 2Set 

C-41 06-033M-3800 E-Rlng E- <;/{.tl/ ',1 3) 2 

C- 42 07S046S-306H Inner llook Spring 4j, 7}o} oJ~f ~ 1!_ .!J 2 

C-43 07S047S-306H !look Cover Ass' y ~ ~uj(3',) lSet 

C-44 07S05 IS-306H !look Cover Plate Spring A ~ ;,juj ~ ~ !FJ A 1 

C-45 07S052S-306H !look Cover Plate Spring B ~ ;-juj J{t, ~.!.~J 13 I 

C- 46 07 S 050S - 30611 Spring Pin ( p 2x 19.8) cs~ ~J 1 

C-47 SC-0543-2302 Screw(l l/64' n =40) '!J L}4 l 

C-48 07-042G - 120L L. K Shutllc Upper Spring {L) -'l~H}"J ~l!. ~ ( •}) 1 

C-49 07-041G-120L L. K Shuttle Upper Spring ( U) ,<j{!-1}';\ !:: !FJ ( 1}1 1 

C-50 07S023S-306H BL 13obbln Case Ass y{BL) !l"J 'ltl•l~(M -'l{l- sl¼) !Set 

C-51 07$026S-306H BL Hobbin(BLJ !l.•~(2•! ,1~ ,,·¼) 1 

C-52 07S027 S-306H BL Shuttle !lace Ring(BL) -'l -~ ~l•I~ 0J (2•! -'tft sl¼) l 

C-53 07S028 S -30611 HBL, Shuttle( HBL) •HH-t-% 2,1 •1-tt ,t;-l} 1 

C-54 07S 029S-306G MBL Shuttlc(~1BL ) 'i-~(~ •J 2•! -'I-it~¼) l 

C-55 07S030S-306H BL Shullle Driver( BL} -'1-l!c .si!l•i "l{2•W •I f sl¼) l 

C-56 07S116S - 306H Oscillator O- Ring .2."J'1•1r1 o -•J 1 

No te: 11-lleavy Material(.:f.·l,·%). M-Medlum Material{'!l "J%). L- Llghl Material('!J--11· %) , K- l<nit Materia l(\.] g -@-). 
BL-Large S hutt le Hook(2•» -"Hl- ~%). HBL-Heavy Material & La rge S huttle Hook( .:f.f;- 2•» -<Hl- ;g;. -@-). 
MBL- Meciium Mate r ia l & Large Shu ttle Hook{'!l•J 2•» -'Hl- ~-%} 

Assembly No. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Presser Plate Mechanism 
=r~Et ~~I 

D-3 

D-28 

D-~ 

D-19/ 

D-31 

" R.F : The Old Type + Page 54. 55 

D-6 

D-2 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ a· ty Assembly No. 

D-1 21-I0IA-120H Presser Plate Bushing ¾-{i\.,t! -l"'-J I 

D-2 0I-0000-l3T l 3 Presser Plate Solenoid Ass' y -'r{l-t! *ltx. 0 1.5.(~) !Set 

D-3 21-003S-I2011 Screw r\ :tjcf4 4 

D-4 21-036S- 120II Screw 0 ,,..,:;~ S/N •Pf :tj,+4 2 

D-5 21- 133A-I 2011 Presser Plate Solenoid IJase ',·{H! '/i~l!c•l .s .Y.~t "'i•I.!> I 

D-6 SC- 0307 - 1230 Scrcw(J/16" n •32) ,IL\-'! 4 

D-7 2 1-105A-120H Presser Plate Link(,\) 'r{}~ 'g:!.(A) I 

D-8 21-206A-I 2011 P resser Plate Link Shaft(A) -\•·!}~ '°;I:!. ~ (A) I 

D-9 SC-0164-2700 Screw(ll /64' n • 40) -tlL\-4 2 

D-10 09-025 W-8270 Washer 91.<I 5 

D-11 21-103P-120H S nap Pin( 9 8) !'; -.l•J (,t. ~7J 98) 4 

D- 12 21-1 I0A-1 2011 Presser Plate Llnk(R) 'r{}'!f •J:!.(R) 1 

D-13 21-111A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft (B) ',•{}lf! •J :!. ~ (R) I 

D-14 21-114A- 12011 Presser Plate Llnk(C) -'dt'!! •J=1.(C) I 

D-15 21-0IGA-12011 Presser Plate Link Shafl(C) ·'f•{}.!(!- ..,J :i ~ (C ) I 

D-16 21-I 0 I P- 12011 Snap Pin( 9 5) ,., .~ •Ja~f5l I 

D-17 21 -II SG-120H Presser Plate Return Spring -'r{}~ ?ltf:! C.!f.i!J 2 

D-18 2 1-019P- I 20H Holder For D-17 'r-0-~ cl ~ "'!!.';J ~ •l hH!a;, 37) 2 

D- 19 21-120/\-1 20 11 Presser Plate Sensor Slit -\•{Hf ,~,1 'IJ~I '!! I 

D- 20 SC-0158-37 10 Screw( ~13) Ilcf•I 2 

D-22 15-027A-2070 Presser Plate Sensor 'r-0-'1! 'J!,j I 

D-23 21-1 23/\ - 120H Hase For Presser Plate 'r{H! "il'i '111°1 "' I 

D-24 SC - 054 3- 2302 Screw( ll /64 ' n•40) 'r{H! "il'i .i1°1"' 'tJcf-4 2 

D-25 SC-0164-2700 Screw(~15) J-,~{}-Ji! 1-"J :tjcf-'I I 

D- 26 21-035A- 12011 Gulde for D-14 -'r{H! •J=l.(C) 11°1 £ I 

D-27 SC-0 174-1 230 Screw -'f{H! •J=1.(C) 1f•I £ ll'-1 4 2 

D- 28 I 0-020\V- 2700 Washer -'r.!l.'!! •J=l.(C) , fol£ 9f'l 2 

D-29 09 -025\V-8270 Washer 'S'allx •I £ ~ <:!7J'I! 9}-<I I 

D-30 2l-103P-120H S nap P in ( 9 8) 1r~lx•I £ ~ •J 7J•J -!Hr•J I 

D-31 21 S039S-306 H Washer 'f{}'f! ~ :i! -'i'-•l -'I I 

D-32 21- 026A -1 20H Presser Plate Shaft J, ... {} .VJ ~ I 

D-33 01 -017\V - 1600 Washer :tj '-I •Ill •1-'l 2 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-G 

Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism 
~ ~~71 ~ ~ gs1 ~~ ft~I 

E-34 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

E-1 40-040A - l 20H H Thread Tension Adjusting Ass y(H) 

E-2 40S002 S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Body 

E-3 40S003S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft 

E-4 40- 60·15- 1230 Screw(9/64' n • ·10) 

E-5 40S00SS -306H H Thread Take-Up Sprlng(H) 

E-6 40S006S-306G M. L. K Thread Take-Up Spring(~!) 

E-7 40-204 A-1230 Thread Guide Disk 

E-8 40 -304 A - 1230 Presser Plate for E-7 

E-9 40S009S-306H Sprln~ Cover 

E-IO 40S0I0S-306H H Thread Tension Adjusting Spring( H) 

~;-1 I 40-333G -1 23A M. L. K T hread Tension ,\cljustlng Spring( M) 

E-12 40-804 W- 1230 Spring Stopper 

E-13 40-204 A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nut 

E-14 I 0S0065-30611 Screw( MS) 

E-15 A S - 002639 - 00 Second Thread Tension Ad justing Ass' y 

E-16 GP-008767-01 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft 

E-1 7 40S0 l9S - 30611 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring 

E-18 40-704 C- l 230 Second Thread Adjusting Nut 

E- 20 40S023S-306H Thrt.."ad Release Link 

E-21 40S024S-306H Thread Release Link Hinge Screw 

E- 22 40-025A- l 20H Thread Release Connecting Rod 

E-23 40S026S -306H Hinge Screw ,\ For E:-22 

E-24 SN -0 111-1600 i'(ut(3/16' n • 28) 

E- 25 40S028S -30611 Hinge Screw D For E-22 

E-26 06-046\V -7400 Washer 

E-27 40- 030C-l 20H T hread Release Stopper 

E-28 55-0! IS ·S0S0 Screw(3/!6' n•28) 

E-29 40- 032C - 120H Thread Release Adjusting Plate(A) 

E-30 40-033 C· l 201-1 Thrt•ad Release Adjusting Plate([! ) 

E-31 40S033S - 3061-1 T hread Release Hcturn Spring 

E-32 SC - 0180 - 3800 Screw(l ! /64" n • 28) 

E-33 10·020\V -2700 Washer 

F~-34 40·037C · !20H Thread Release Shaft 

E-35 SC-0352-7400 Screw(3/16' n •28) 

E-36 40 ·039C· I 20H Thread Release Bar 

E-37 !6- 0ISS - 37 10 Hinge Screw For E-36 

E-38 40S0HS-3061-1 T hread Release Bar Guide 

E-39 SC - 0528 -1 230 Screw(9/64' n • 40) 

E-41 •10-040A·!20M M. L. K Thread Tension Adjusting ,\ss y( M) 

Note: 11-llea vy Matcrial(:f-%%L M- Medium Material('l.! •1!-%) 
L- Light Material( ~H,·% ). K-Knlt Material( '-I.!!%) 

~ 'll a' ty Assembly No. 

1! :11J-~ s.'!! ~~l(s.)-.f.{.-t !Set 

~~~ &.~ 1~1 %>11 I 

... J~J-.:! s.'I! '\'~I ~ I 

.tj cf<f 2 

11'1171 .'.':..l!JJ-.f.-K-t I 

't!>ll 71 .'.':.!!'i!-·J 'frt I 

'll't!ili 'JAi 4 

.... JoJ1H ~I <I .,r{}~ I 

~H.i!'J ;>J•I I 

'J•,}~ ~~! .6!!•J-'f.%t I 

AJ :JJi;I :t" '· =lf.~J-~ 'tr¾ I 

6H.~ .'.':..1'3 I 2 

,Us..~ '\'~I Li .!!. 1 

'U4'f I 

!t.3:. 1!?.':.~1 >.}~l!&.l !Set 

!ls. 't!s.1! 1'-~l~ I 

.'ls. 'tl OJltJ ::J..tJ 6~i!J I 

5'.&. "'.13:.~ '-J.2J Li.!!. I 

'.! i:1-1-71 <J .cl 1 

>,.! *NI 'i!.=t <Jcf4 I 

-:! ::t'l-71 ~!7J*£ I 

'.! ~?7\ oj 7J.·~£ ~44 A I 

Li.!!. I 

'J ',-{-7I 0J 7J *.!a. cJcf4 D I 

21,1 I 

~ ~ {-71 6&.~I 1 

'tl 4'1 2 

,, 
,! ~~7) z1-t!( A) I 

-!! * {-7) s.'l/-t!(B) 1 

11 *{'-71 ~I ~ L:.1!.. ~ I 

'1]4..<J I 

9f,j I 

'J *'l-71 ~ I 

-ti 4 <f I 

1! ~ -} 71 ~-H· I 

-:! -~~71 ~t-i·-~ cJcf<f I 

.Aj ,,-1-11 ~t-',H· OJLll I 

'{j4..<) 2 

A.1~1~ S.,~ •.}~l<s.H!'frt !Set 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F-8 

F- 9 

Wiper Mechanism 
2.tOlill ~~I 

F-3 

~ 

!,> 
' / y 

~ I : I 
,I~ 

'- ,,· "" 

F-1 1 
F-13 

~ 

,~F- 12 

F-7 

F-3 

< 
tJ-15 

I 
..... ~ I 

..... ---J 
F-10 

F-1 4 

F-1 

'-......_..__ 

~F-2 

F-16 ~F-17 

F-10 

F-6 

@ 

F- 19 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ a· ty Assembly No. 

F·l ll ·I0IA·l20H Wl1,er Drivinjl l.ever •1°1 >'I 'i'i· !lfuf I 

F-2 06·0271' ·2700 Wl11cr Driving Lever Shaft •1°1 •l =r--i- 111111 ~ I 

F·3 SC-0164 ·2700 Screw( 11/64" n = •10) :;J cf,1 2 

F ·4 I 1·004 A·l20H Wiper Rod Sf•I "I ~.£ I 

F · 5 I 1·205A·l20H Wiper Rod Shafi •1°1 >'I -j:.E. ~ I 

~--6 06 · 046 W·7400 Washer Sf,tj I 

F·7 11 ·013S·5060 Hinge Screw For F·4 Sf•I •l *£ ~!cf ,1 I 

F·S SN ·01 0l • 1600 Kut ( l1 /64" n=40) qs I 

F ·9 GP-011319·00 Wiper Connecting Arm Ass y •1°1>'1 o;!'J of•,t{_it.c) !Set 

F·I0 05·0 14C· l230 !::·Hing( / 4 ) E-i!J (.t'J 7<,! 4 ) 2 

F · l2 06·027P·7400 Wiper Connecting Arm Shaft •l•I •I o;!'J 01-it ~ I 

F ·l3 SC-0 164 ·2700 Scrcw(9/64' n =40) 'ilcf'I l 

F-14 11·018A·120H Wipe r Connecting Rod •l•l>'l 'l! 7.! *£ I 

F·l5 ll ·0 19R· l 201l Oil Shield Cap -'r--11- f:,f -:l I 

F· l6 GP·0 l 2584·00 Wiper Ass y Sfof •H.it.c) !Set 

F · l 7 SC- 000332 · 00 Hinge Screw For F· l6 •1°1 •1 •,!1-IA I 

F-18 G P·0I 2585·00 Wiper Base Plate •1°1•1 ,j)o) .!,_ ~f I 

F · l9 SC·A17·1·4l22 Scrcw(9/64' n = 40) 1fuf':f•I 1-f,f I 

F ·20 I 1 · 012P· l20H Wiper Connecting Arm Shaft Sfof>'J '\!7J 0J ~ I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G-1 1 

Thread Trimmer Mechanism 
Af~ tt~I 

G-4 

G-21 

~/ 
G-24 

G-41 

(), 

G-28 , ' G-57 

G-25 ~'---- G-29 

G-56 !.-~@ G-4 7-33 
G-~ , G-26 

----......_ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

G-1 12-0000- BT 13 T hread Trimming Sol. /\ss' y 

l;-2 IOS002S-306H T hread Trimlng Sol. Bracket 

G-3 S C-0202 -5050 Screw(3/16' n = 28) 

G-4 S N-0101 -1 600 Nut( 11/64' n =•10) 

G-5 I OS005S-306H Link l'or G-1 

G-6 I OS006S- 306H Screw(M4 x P0.7) 

G-7 10S007S-306H Thread Tr lmminR Driving Link Stopper 

G-8 I OS009S-306H Thread Tr imming Carn 

G-9 SC-/1129-4515 Scrcw(l/4' n • 40) 

G-10 !OSOi JS-306H Thread Release Nolch 

G-11 02014 SC-4 l 13 Screw( M4 x P0.7) 

G-12 ! OS I 13S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft 

G-13 ! OS l 14S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft Collar 

G-14 SC-0164 - 2700 ~I Screw 

G-15 ! OSOi 7S-306H Rubber Washer For G-12 

G- 16 I OS018S-306H Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass· y 

G-17 SC-03 17-2700 Screw( 15/64 • n = 28) 

G-18 l 0S022S-306H Thread T rimmlnR Shaft Spring 

G-19 I OS023S-306H Thread T rimming Carn Roller 

G-20 JOS024S-306 H lllnRe Screw !'or ,;-19 

G-21 I OS026S-306H Thread Release Lever 

,;-22 JOS 027S-306H Thread Release Lever P in 

G-23 SN-0 105-3400 Nut( 15/64' n = 28) 

G-24 l0-029A- 120H Thread Trimming Con necting Roel 

G-25 10-220/\-8577 Rod End(R) 

G-26 08069SN - 931 I Nut(MS) 

G-27 l0S032 S -306H Hinic Screw For G-21 

G-28 06-036\V-3800 Washer 

r.-29 IOS 135S-306H Thread Trirnminli( Connt!cting I .. ink 

G-31 I0-037A-120H Thread Trimming Connecting Bar 

G-32 10S038S - 306H Hinge Screw l'or G-31 

G-33 l0S062S-30611 Link Stopper Screw 

G-34 I OS064S-306H Return Spring For G-31 

G-35 10-019S-7507 Spr ing Holder 

G-36 I0-140A-1 20H Needle Plate 

G-37 0 1- 136S-!230 Screw( l 1/64' n =40) 

G-38 I0-041 /\ -1 20H H Needle Plate Cover( !·I) 

G-39 !0-043r\- 120M M Needle Plate Cover ( M) 

G-40 I0-143A -1 20K L. K Needle Plate Cover!L. K) 

G-41 04 107SC-r\00 1 Scrt>w 

G-42 IO- IOIA·l20H F ixed Mes 

G-43 ! 0S 046S-306H Screw(9/64' n ••10) 

G-44 10- 106A-120H Mo1•!ng Mes 

G-45 !0-048A-J 20H Hinge Screw For G-44 

l0S049S - 306H Washer( t =0.4) 

10S050S -306H Washer (t =0.5) 
G-46 

I0- 051W- 120H Woshcr!t ~o.6) 

I0-052W-120H Washcr( t • 0.7) 

G-47 10S053S - 306H Moving Mes Link 

G-48 IOS055S-306G Thread Tr imming Lever 'n' 
r.-19 IO S 056 S - 306 H Thrcacl T r imming L~vt!r Ring 

G-50 IOS057S-306II Thrend T rimming Lever Shaft 

G-51 IOS058S-306H Thread T rlmrnlng Lever 'A,. 

G-52 10S059S- 306 H Thread Trimming Lever Screw 

G-53 JOS060S-306 H Screw( I 1/64' n • 40) 

G-54 I 0-020\V - 2700 Washc,r 

G-55 SN- 01 19-1 230 Nut(J/16' n • 28) 

G- 56 P N -000246-00 Thread Trimming Connecting Link Pin 

G-57 SC-0164-2700 screw( MS x L5) 

Note: 11- llcavy Material(:f.-11·¼). M-Medlum Matc rla l ( ~ 1/.HI·) 
L- Ligh t Material( •-H,·¼ ). K-Knlt ~latcrla l( Y !!¼ ) 

* ~ Q' ty ~No. 

4'll 1cah.•I E.(;t) !Sel 

•f'll 'l;a/1.'r.•I E. !!.i!l'J! I 

:;Jcf 4 2 

•i e 5 

•Hl <1c11l.'r.•I " Wl! 'i/=L I 

,! cf•I I 

•Hl 'i''E· 'i/=L 6.!UI I 

4'!1 ".'J I 

:,j , f4 2 

11 ,;{-71 .'r.t) I 

-tl•H 2 

4'l! ~ I 

4'!! ~ ,1,f 2 

.:;Jcf4 2 

4'!1 ~ :i!'i'· 9f<j I 

41! 'i''E· ',/=!(if.) !Set 

-tl'-1"1 I 

•H! ~ 6.!!.'i/ I 

•f'l! ,:i !~.%,I I 

•f'l! 1. 5'.%~1 •.]-cf") I 

1! ~,}7] al)nl I 

11 ,;{-71 ~Jlll •J I 

•is I 

4~ oJ 7J -~£ I 

Roel End(.Y-1 2 

•is 3 

4'1! •J>.! ·It£ •J'-14 2 

9f,j I 

4'1! <>;!7J •J=L I 

4'l! •J7J.¥- I 

•f'l! •J1-¥- •Jcf4 I 

•J;1. 6.'l.-'i cf") I 

•f'!.! •J7H- i!J~ 6.!!.'J I 

~1!_.?J 7.! ol I 

~J'li I 

~ ~, -tJ,f4 4 

{I'll ,,1111-~·lM· I 

~~ 1j1~-'l!'!!% I 

~ :{! :;j I~-•!~%¾ I 

~~ 11"1 :;J,f•f 2 

2~ ~~ I 

.,JLf4 2 

·i· .. 6 I 

,g. .. 6 <J'-14 I 

% .. 6 9f-'l (t0A) 

·!· .. "' 9l<l(t0.5) 
I 

% .. 6 91-'l (t0.6) 

·E· .. 6 9f-'l l t0.7) 

,g . ..... •J=L I 

•Hl ~1"1 ' [l' I 

•f'l! ~l"i i'J I 

•l•J ~I •I ?/ I 

•I'll ~l•I . 11· I 

,,•J ~1 "1 _i!'l/cl•I· I 

-tl'-l•f I 

9f-'l I 

"I'll •J'U ~!'-14¼ •i.!!. I 

41! ~J'J 'ii =I. •J I 

.i!'l/'-14 I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

H-31 

! 

X-Y Mechanism 
X-Y ~~I 

I 

l. 
),H-23 

iH-22 

/ 
_/ 

r 

H-21 

H-44 

_,?H-5 

H- 15@· 

'·-J 
I 1 H- 16 

I 
i 
i 
! H-44 
I 1 

AH-6 I H-7 'v <€);-~ 
. 7~-

/ H- 1 

~>·-~ H-34 

H-5 f 
' 

H-2 

,() 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

11-1 20 -00 I A- 12011 Y-Feed llushing(F) 

H-2 20 - 002A - I 20H Y-Fccd Bushing( R) 

11-3 20·003A • I 2011 Y-Feed Shaft 

IH 20 · 004A - I20H Y- Fccd Arm 

11-5 SC-A308-4517 Screw( 1/ 4' n =40) 

11-6 20 - 006A - 120H Y-Fced Hinge Stud Screw 

11-7 20-007 A-I 2011 Y-Sensor Film 

11-8 SC- 0173 - 1230 Scrcw(3/16' n • 32 ) 

11-9 G r-0I I 575-01 X-Fced Lever Gear 

11-10 04 S 106S-3061-I X-Fecd Block 

IHI 20-0I I A-12011 X-Feed lllock Shaft 

H-13 20-013A- 120H X-Sensor F ilm 

H-14 20-0J5A- J2011 X-Fecd Lever Gear Shafi 

11-15 20-016A- 120 11 X-Feed Le,·er Gear Shaft Collar 

IH6 SC-0533-3400 Screw( 11 /6-t' n = 40) 

11-17 20- 051A- 12HA X-Ori\1ing Motor Ass' y 

1-1-19- 1 20-052A-I 2H A X-Drivc Gear 

11-20 SC-03 17-2700 Screw(J5/64' 11 =28) 

11-22 0203ISC-4 11 3 Screw( M5. L = 12) 

H-23 20- 055 W- 120 H Washer 

H-24 SC-0296-3900 Screw( 11 /64' n = 40) 

H-25 10 - 020\V-2700 Washer 

li-26 20-053A- I 211 A Y-Driving Motor Ass· y 

H-27 20 - 030A - I 20H Y-Drive Gear 

11-28-1 20-054/\ -I 211 A Y- Driven Motor Mounting P late 

11 -29 20- 037A- 120H X-Sensor Base 

H-30 02S076S-306H X-Sensor 

H-31 22031SC - 8118 Screw(M4. L =I0) 

11-32 20-04 1A- J20H Y-Scnsor Base 

H-33 02S029S-30611 Y-Scnsor 

1-1-34 02S030S-306H Screw(~l3. L = 9) 

11-36 20 · 046A -1 20H Cloth Feed Support Plate 

11-37 20-048A-120H Cloth Feed Plate 

11 -38 20-J49A - 120H 1.-eed Guide Plat e 

H-39 SC-A 11 9- 4119 Screw(! 1/64' n = 40) 

H-42 22- 151A- 121-I A Y-Step Motor Cable 

H-43 22- 153A-121-1 A X- Step Motor Cable 

11-44 SC - 01 80 - 3800 Screw(! 1/64' n = 40) 

Note: 11-lleavy Materia l ( :f.-R·-l!-l. M- Medium Ma te rial( 't1 •1!--l!- ) 
L- L ight Material( '!r%-l!- ). K-Knit Material('--1 £. %) 

* ~ Q'ty ~No. 

Y- 0 11.' 'l! -t .. J I 

Y- 0 1 ·1' .f. *'J I 

Y- 0 11.' ~ I 

Y-•1 ·1' •l~t I 

,J cf-<I 4 

Y- 0 1·1' t!>I <Jcf,f I 

Y·'/!-'I ~t,1 'fr I 

~J cf -<I 4 

X- 0 1 ·t. ~lul 7]<>] I 

X- 0 1-1' !Fl I 

X- 0 1-t. lFI i1!- I 

X- '/!AI ~,HJ- I 

x- 0 1-t. ~111 ~ I 

X-•l ·t. ~ ul ~ ;,fef I 

~cf4 2 

X-'i'- ii· .11.~(z) !Set 

x-0 1-t. 'i'- -'ii· 71<>1 I 

~lcf4 4 

-{Jcf4 8 

Sf<I 8 

~c!--'I 4 

Sf<I 4 

Y-'i'- -'i;· .!HI (.{,) !Se t 

Y- 0 11.' ,'--'i,· 7] 0 1 I 

Y-'i'- -'i,· .!HI ,\L~•J I 

X-'/!AI wil•I c. I 

X-'/!Aj I 

~jcf4 I 

Y-'/!AI wil 0 1 c. I 

Y· '!'I I 

{l cf4 I 

#.Y. • I i' • I •1'1! I 

i p f •I-..'!! I 

• 1•1 £ , fol £ !!.el "ll I 

~cf4 6 

Y-c.•~ .\/.ti ~I 0 1 i} I 

x-c.~1 .'i!.EI •11°1-11- I 

'li Lf ' I 5 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Feed Mechanism 
IIIOIC ~~I 

1-27 

1-27 i 
i l-28'f 

1-28 0 ' 

V ! @ 1-37 

1-36 i 1-38 

1-39 
1-7 

ID, I~~ 

i 1-34 

1-29,30,31.33 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

1-1 22- 00IA-1 20 H Feed Oracket 

1-2 22- 002A -1 20H Lifting Leve r( L) 

1-3 22· 003 A • I 20 H Lifting Lever( R) 

1-4 22-004A- 120H Uftlng I.ever Shaft 

1-5 SC-0 317-2700 Screw(I S/64" n = 28) 

1-6 06 - 04 6 W-7400 Washer 

1-7 04 - 009C-3710 E· Rlng 

1-8 22· 008A - 120H Ad justin~ Pla te 

1-9 OI S I 06S·306H Screw 

1-10 10 · 0 20 W- 2700 Washer 

1-11 22-0IJA-J20H Spring Gulde Rod 

1- 12 43-0I OS - 2500 ll lnge Screw For 1-11 

1-13 S N·OII I -1 600 l'\ ut (3/ J6" n=28) 

1-14 22 · 016G -1 20H H Spring For Lifting Lever( H) 

1-15 22-017C -12011 Spring Collar A 

1-16 22- 018 C-120H Spring Collar Il 

1- 17 22·019/\·120H H Work Clamp root ·L(H) 

1-18 22· 020A·1 20H H Work Clamp Foot-R (H ) 

1-19 22·02 1,\ ·1 20M M Work Clamp Foot-L(M) 

1-20 22·022A- 120M M Work Clamp root-R OI ) 

1-21 22-023A - 120L L Work Clamp Foot- L(L) 

1-22 22-024 A- 120L L Work Clamp Foot- R(L) 

1-23 22 · 023 A · I 20H Gulde Cover f or Work Clamp f,'uot 

1- 24 S C-0310-8130 Scrc w(9/64' n = 40) 

1-25 22- 125A -1 20H Flnjitcr Guard 

1-26 S C - 0528 - 1230 Screw(9/64' n =40) 

I- 27 SC - 0108 - 2350 Bolt( M6>< / 20) 

1-28 22S025S-306 H Wosher 

1-29 22 -329A· J20H H Feed Pla te( H) 

1-30 22-030A-J20M M Feed Plate( M) 

1-31 22 -033A-l 20 L L Feed Plate( I,)·A 

1-32 22 -034A· 120 L L Feed Plate ( L)- B 

1-33 22-035 A • 120 K K Fe ed Plate ( K) 

1-34 22·031A · 120H Screw( M6 x I 10) 

1-35 22·038A- 120H Ball Suppor t Plate 

1-36 22-039S- l 20H Screw( M6) 

1-37 06- 0H A · 3900 Ball 

1-38 22 - 040A- l 20H Ilall Base 

1-39 SN - 011 6 - 8270 l'\ut (l / 4' n =40) 

1-41 22·01 6G- 120M M. L. K Spring For Lifting Lcver( M) 

1-42 22-023,\-l 20K K Wor k Clamp Foot -L(K ) 

1-43 22-024A-120K K Work Clamp Fool - R(K) 

1-44 GP -007807 -02 Dust Plate (L) 

1-45 G P - 007808 - 02 Dust P late ( R ) 

Note : 11- llcavy Materia l( :q:·€ % ). M- Medium Mate r ia l( 'll •J-%) 
L- Llgh t Ma terial( "-r~:%). K-K n it Mate r ial ( '-1 £. t ) 

* l!I Q'ty Assembly No. 

91 °1 .s .!!.i!}".I! I 

¼~ ~l uJ Pl) I 

·HJ ~, Ul{ -f-) I 

H J ~I "I ~ I 

'ti lf ,. I 

9f .<j I 

E-•J(.§:'l/7J 5) I 

z 'l/'1! 2 

'fl lfAf 2 

z•J •J- 'fl lfAft s1, 1 2 

~J;.q! ,fol E. ·);·£(:>',) 2Sel 

~l!.~ 1fol E. -1::E. <J l f 4 2 

lj.!l. 2 

-Hl ~ uj t:.H.•J-~*t 2 

!::,~ i!J • f • H Al 2 

!::,J!. i!J • f i!}( O) 2 

.x.'r- '!t(1f)- :f.-lH· I 

.r.-r '!H·'l- )-.f.-lH I 

.'r.-\'- "J (Jl)- '!l 'frt 1 

.'r.if~!( -'1-) - '!l'frt I 

.r.-¥- •.H 1H- •1t-l!-t 1 

.x.-i'- '!1- (-'I-Hr-K·t I 

.x.JPJ 1f • I £ ~I 111 I 

'IJ l f Af 4 

~J , 1 , . E. 1 

'il lf4 2 

.:i!.'l/-l!-.!l. 2 

9f .<j 4 

0 11''1!- :r.f!: t I 

0J 1?¥!--<U 1tl--i- I 

0 1 •,c>.!(A l - •!r-ll-t 1 

0 i"t•.! (B)- •lr-!oct I 

0 11'~! - lJ .!l. t I 

'ti lf •f 2 

-M: , 1 >I~! I 

l!- , 1, 1'1! 't]c)<H M6) 2 

¼ 7 

¼ 1111°1!:. 1 

li!l 1 

{HJ ~ - 1 !:.J! i\1-·J •J-¼ 2 

.r. 'r 'ttlJf) - lJ !'.¼ I 

.'r..\''tt l.Y- )-LJ !'.t I 

':! "I "-r •I J~~'1! (3) ) I 

'?! :;(l~oJ JP}'!!( .Y-) I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

--G 

( 

bv 
\ J-11 

\ 

\ 
' ' 

"' 

Lubrication Mechanism 
.::J.0 111-tll t::::1TT ,_/1 

/ 

J-9 

' 

/ 

/ 

( 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * ~ a· ty Assembly No. 

J- 1 44-0000-1230 Oil Wick .2.•J ¼{l 

J -2 44-0!2 C- 1230 Oil Hose .2.'!l .t.~ 

J-3 HS007S-306H Oil Return F'cll ,\ lHt .2. '!l sis' A' l 

J-4 H S008S-306H Arm Oil Return Felt 0 •
0J.y. lHt ts I 

J - 5 H S002S-306 II Oil Hose For J-4 •l~J/. ~tit 'l£ .2. '!l 1~ I 

J-6 44-00SC- 1201-1 Holder For J-5 01~ tH, ii£ 1~ '11°1 1 

J-7 SC - A 156- 4118 Screw(9/~' n-40) 'll'-14 2 

J -8 HS024S-306II Crank Rod Lubrication Plate .:I'I :l ·~£ ir¼ •J 1 

J-9 SC-0548-7400 Screw(J/16' n = 28) -11°14 2 

J-IO 44 S02 7 S-3061·1 Crank Rod Lubrication r'elt :L'!:L *"" ,H 'lE. I 

J-11 44-0 l 7C- 12011 Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate ufl!rJI .:Il§.:I ,\';E. ir-8-•J I 

J -12 44-019 M-1 20II Needle Dar Crank Rod Lubrication Felt -1~,, :Ll§:L i,;. ir-8- 'l!s I 

J-13 44 S032S-306H Oil Hose I !older( L) .2.'!11:~ lt•I I A:) I 

J-14 SC-0543-2302 Scrcw(ll/~' n =40) 'il 014 4 

J-15 44S03 4S - 306 II Balance Lubrication Plate 'Ii':!~ ir-8- '11 I 

J-16 HSOJ SS-3061-1 Bal,mcc Lubrication Fell ",1':.!~ ir-8- -\l §. 1 

J-17 SC- 0340- 371 0 Screw(9/~' n=40) -11°14 I 

J-18 44S039S-306H Bed Oil Return Felt ~E..Y. l!it 'ili I 

J-19 44 S001 S -30611 Oil Hose For J-18 otilE.J/. IHi- -.!£ .2.•J :t.!::. I 

J-20 44S041S-30611 Oscillator Lubrication Plate .ll·iFi 7Jol it¼ '11 I 

J - 21 44SO,J2S-306II Oscillator Lubrication Felt .ll-i;-~ 7Joj ir-8- 'l.'!. I 

J - 22 44S005S - 30611 Cable Holder ,t•J'i- ftl(6:'() I 

J-23 44 S0-14 S-306 11 Shuttle Lubrication Plote •I¼ iH· '11 I 

J-24 HS046 S - 306II Shuttle Lubrication l'clt(L) •1% it-&- -':!.!HA:) I 

J -25 06-0JJ M-7 400 Shuttle Lubrication f'elt(S) •! {} it-& ·\l!.\(,J,) 2 

J-26 44 -034 R- l20II Bed Oil Wick Kubber Cap ,.£ H Z-1'- uf,iJ I 

J-27 44S052 S-30611 Oil Window ¼'J 2 

J-28 44S053S-30611 Oil Gauge .~~! ,to)>! 2 

J-29 4'1S054S-306II Oil Window Rubber Rln~ ¼'i 1¥-~J 2 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

--e 

Table & Th E~IOI~ Cl.I ArII"e~~ Stand = 2.1Ln~OI ;g!JH 

0 
0 

K-4 

~ : 
(_) 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

~ 

~-6 

'---... 

'---... 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'M Q'ty Assembly No. 

K-1 PS -00 1- 1201 Table /\ss' y fll•i-11-(3') JSN 

K- 2 TZ - 001-1000 Table Stand /\ss y fll•I * <l<'H~l I Set 

K-3 Table Drawer ~l •I¼ ,rn I 

K-4 Sup1>orl Bracket For K-3 ~1°1-!l- ,Ji,t 'IHl .!!.21-~ 2 

K-5 Screw Nall ,q~J i+•I 4 

K-6 /\ccessary Case !J.~.!<11 1 

K-7 Scrt!w ,q9J Lf4 2 

K-8 01S122S-30611 Hinge t! 71 fl 2 

K-9 0ISl23S-30611 ll lngc Rubber t! >I Ji 1¥- 2 

K-10 0ISl24S-30611 1-i lnge P in t! •I fl 'l! 2 

K-11 SC -0 164-2700 Screw( MS x P0.8) :tj Lf,f 2 

K-12 0 I S l 26S·30611 Rol t (M6x 160) -II-!!. 5 

K-13 01 S 127S-30611 1'ut( M6) eJ .S 8 

K·l4 0ISl28S·306H Washer 9f/.j 9 

K- 15 91 -106/\-1 201-1 011 Pan .2. ., 
" 

t:J"ol I 

K- 16 44·0000 - 123 0 Oil Wick .2.•' " "Jo) ~~ I 

K·l7 Screw Nall i:fl.~J L}.<f 5 

K-18 90-002C-7400 Oller .2.'!! ~1•H· I 

K-19 90S 008S-306 1-1 011 Supporter .2.'lHI· ~ 0 1 I 

K-20 1\a!I _;,:>J * 4 

K-21 90S0I0S-3061-1 Cushion Rubber :/--~ 2-'l- 2 

K-22 91-007 A-2302 Thr C'ad Stand A::.~· y ~"11;x•l(3') I Set 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L-5 

Accessories 
Qt AilN2.I f:!" ~I 

~ ::, 
~ /\l-13 

~ L-12 

~ L- 11 

L- 16 L-17 L- 18 

~~~ 
L- 10 

@@ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts § ~ a · ty Assembly No. 

L-1 91- 102 C - 1230 Driver ( I. ) E af• I 111 Ud 1 

L-2 91 - 103 C- 1230 Drlvcr(S. M ) Eaf•I ul( ,i , ) I 

Ass y 

L-3 91- ! 03 C - 1230 Dr iver( S) E.4°1ttl (,J, ) I 

L-4 9 1S004 S - 306H Spancr(9X 10) ~lll! Li I 

L-5 9 1-0 1 I C- 123 0 Oiler .2.'!! ;;,-3-.g. 1 

L-6 9 1- I 0SC- 123 0 011 .9.'!! I 

L-7 H 11:ecdlc(DP x 17 : 19) uj{l-(DPx 17 : 19) I 

L-8 M 11:eedle(DP xs : 16) U)-,!(DPx5 : 16) I 

L-9 L.K l\:eedle (DPx5 : 11 ) uf-!l"(DPX5 : II) I 

L-10 07-224A - 120H liobbln .!l'tl 4 

L-11 9 1- 00I C - 2700 L-Shaped Wrench L>I- •A~(2mm) I 

L-1 2 91 - 004C - 2700 L-Shapcd Wrench L>I- 1.~~l(2.5mm) I 

L-13 9 1-003 C-2700 L- Shaped Wrench L>I- '~~! (3mm) I e---
L-14 9 1- 00! C - 3800 L-Shaped Wrench L>I- •A~l(4mml I 

L- 15 9 1- 002C - 2700 L- Shaped Wrench L>I- •.~~l(5mm) I 

L-16 12-0 146- SC53 Fuse( I A. 30mm) -ll-=(111. 30mm) I 

L- 17 05 - 002C- S W65 Fuse( IOA. 30mm) -11-=(IOA. 30mm) I 

L-18 12-046C-SC53 Fuse(l5A. 30mm) *=( 15A. 30mm) I 

1, -19 9I-00 I C- 120 H Head Cover al •J ;,j •I I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

M- 1 

Control Box Mechanism 
eE~ ~A tt~I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

.. ) 
/ 

/ 
/ 

M-50 

M-58 

R M-68 

M-23 

M-21 

M-S ~ M-65 

~~ 
M-63 

M-51 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty Assembly No. 

M- 1 SSBT-0000035 Control Box Ass"y t.!!-J.~~!: (ffl) I 

M-2 G P -008658 -0 I Box Body l:it~u~cl I 

M-3 t; P - 008671 - 00 ~·ront Profile Upper -ll'l.!'1- ~!i.·l ~!-'J I 

M- 4 I0-016S -C P T 1 Scrcw(M4 x 1,12) )JoJJ/- ~!i.•l •J-•J .i('l/lf ,f(~!<IXl,12) 2 

M-5 G P -008672-00 Front Profile Lower •J'(!J/- ~ll.i!f'!]-il I 

M-6 10-01 6S- CPT l Screw(M4 XLl2) -lj'!JJ/- ~JI.J!} 0J-ij 2'l/lf "f(~\4 XLl2) 2 

M- 7 G P - 008673-00 Rear Pr ofile U1iper -l-'!!.Y. ~ J!.•l'!l-'J 2 

M-8 ! 0- 0 !6S- CPT1 Screw(M4Xl,12) -f-':!J/- !!3.ll\'!J -11 2'l/lf4(~HX Ll2) 4 

M-9 GP - 008674-00 Rear Profile Lower -l-'!!.Y. B.1\'!J-if I 

M- 10 10-01 6S-CPTl Screw( M4 x Ll2) :f-U.!J/- !B.1\'!J-11 2-lllf4(~14XL12l 2 

M- 11 G P-008666 -0 I Upper F'rame 71.\l.:<J:<Jtli-'J I 

M- 12 I0-004M -S W68 Screw( MJx L5) 7f !i.>l>l t11-i 2-lllf4 (MJXL5) 4 

M- 13 G P-008663-0 I l..owrr Frame 1f.? .. •l '1<! - •I I 

M- 14 I0-004M-S W68 Screw( MJ X L5 I 7f.?."l>l t11-31- .. i!'l/ Lf"f (MJxL5) 4 

M- 15 G P-008662 -00 Upper Cover 'J'!!~l"l 1 

M- 16 E P -00004 0- 00 Control Rox Fan ~.!!~'~l~ Filn I 

M- 17 SC - 000 392 -00 Screw( M4 x L30) ~!'.¼•t~ ran 2'l1'-14(M4xLJO) 4 

M-16 09-04 1S - 3701 F'an Nut(M4) Fan ti g(~IH 4 

M- 19 10- 004M - SW68 Screw( MJ x L5 l 'J'!J;,Jllj 2'l/44(MJxLS) 6 

M-20 GP- 008667-00 Insulat ion Plate t•J t.-0 1n 3 

M- 21 ll D-000204 - 00 Backplane IJoard it1ftC0J .V...S I 

M-22 I0-020M- S W66 Scrcw( M3XLl2) ll:lckplano Board 2-'l/<14 ISet)( MJxl,12) 16 

M-23 G P - 008659 -01 Hear Cover :f:"J ~IUI I 

M-24 l0- 004 M- S W68 Screw( M3 x LS) :f--~!>I UI 2'l/lf,f( M3XL5) 6 

M·25 E P -000039-00 S MPS S~IPS I 

M-26 G P - 008701-01 S MPS Brack,•\ S~IPS !!,I')! I 

M-27 I0-002S - SIV66 Scrcw( M3X LS) S~IPS 2'</ lf,f(Set)(MJX LS) 5 

M-26 8D-000203 -00 DDC Board DOC !H .. I 

M-29 10- 002S-SW66 Screw( M3 x LS) DOC .I'.£ 2'l/441Set)(M3XL8) 6 

M-30 ll D-000205 - 00 Digital lloarcl tl>l".! .l'..E. I 

M-31 GP-008668-01 Digital Board Bracke t <l>l':l .!lE. !!•I~ I 

M-32 G P -007198-00 S MD n :T Raglator Sheet cj >l "1 .!lE. SMD n;T •J•J • I .!l I 

M--33 10-002S - SW66 Screw( M3 x LS) ti>!\! !I.E. 21/<14 :l'Jll4(Sct)(M3XL8) 4 

M-34 BD -000207 - 00 Step Boarcl ~fl, l'-5. I 

M-35 G P - 0063 18-00 Step Boar<! Radiator ~r,1 .!l.S. •J·J~f I 

M-36 GP-007 197 -00 S MD F'ET Ragiator Sl!D FET 'l/ 0J ,! I 

M-37 10- 004M- SW68 Scrcw(M3x LS ) SMD FET '1/'il l! :l'l/'14 (Sct)( )!3XL5) I 

M-38 E P-0000~ 1- 00 Step Roard Fan ~r,1.1'..E. F'an 2 

M- 39 0 1-017C-DU33 Screw( M4 x L25) ='.1.!lE. Fan z>J lf4(M4XL25) 4 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

M-1 

/ 

M-75 

Control Box Mechanism 
EE~ ~A ~~I 

,,/ 
,,/ 

I 
I 

I 
I 

) 
~; /; 

/" 
/; 

,/' 

/; 
/" 

/; 

M-50 

M-23 

M-S ~M-65 

#!~ 
M-63 

M-51 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ a· ty Assembly No. 

~HO GP-010656-00 Step Board Stud(A) t:•4 !1.£ !:EIE.(AHJ-5-5) 5 

M-41 G P-007198-00 SMD FET Radiator Sheet !:'\l.!1.£ SMD FET '!/'l!'i.!s 2 

M-42 10-012)1 - PTIO Step IJoard Stud(IJ) !:'~ !1.£ !:E1.S(IJ)(J-S-IS) 5 

M-43 c; P-0071 96-00 Step Board F'ET Radiator Step Board FET •J•J •J 2 

M-44 07-004S-S MSS Screw( M4 x L 10) Step Board FET •J':!1! 2l•l4 (Setl( lllXL.10) 4 

M-45 G P-007199-00 l'ET Radiator Sheet ,I FET •J'!l'l.!s A I 

M-46 GP - 007201-00 FET Radiator Sheet ll FET 11JoJ.1.jg R I 

M-47 07-00SS-SMSS Screw( M3 x LIO) FET :i!'N4 (Set)(ll3X LIO) II 

M-48 G P-008669-0 I Step Board Bracke t !:rJ !I..£ !'.•f1 I 

M-49 10-ooa1-SW68 Screw( MJ x LS) !:',l .I!. .£ :i!~ i.j.<f (MJxLS) 5 

M-50 BD-000206-00 Main Board 9~.!1.£ I 

M-51 G P-007203-00 Main IJoard l!adiotor 'l'~!I.£ '!I'!!~ I 

M-52 I0-012l1-PTJO Main Board Stud 'l'~.!1.£ !:f! .£(3-5-15) 3 

M-53 01-003S-2070 Screw( M4 x L16) .!l;;i:<Jtl•l.2.£ :i!~l}4(SetHlllXLl6) I 

~l-54 I0-003l1 -PT IO Screw(M•I x LIO) 1PM :i!'JL14(Set)(M4XLIO) 2 

M-55 GP-008670-01 Main floard fl racket i}~.l!..S .!li!l 'J! I 

M-56 !0-002S-S W66 Screw( M3 x LB) '/'-~.!I.£ V,/Lf,f(Sct )(MJXL8) ,1 

M-57 07-004S-SM5S Screw(M4XL l0) -l'.•J'IJtJJ 'J*f4(Set)(M4XLl0) I 

M-58 G P-008660-00 Cable Cover 111 •1t •l tJJ I 

M-59 I0-003l1-PTOI Screw( M4 xL8) ,Q•lf '/J tJj :Zj/i.j4(\14 XJ,8) 4 

M-60 G P-0077 11 - 00 Digital lloard Sticker <l>l~ !I.£ <': • I'll I 

M-61 GP-007712-00 Step Board Slicker !:'\l !1.£ !:• I'll I 

M-62 G P-0077 13 -00 Main Board Slicker ;;.~ !1.£ t:•l'll I 

M-63 09-023C - SC53 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed !: •I 'Ii I 

M-64 G P-010843-00 Voltage Slicker ~o.;4oj ~ Ej~ I 

M-65 04-004 S -A U I 0 Caution Sticker ,J~ 1J:.t <': •I 'll I 

M-66 CA-00342-00 SMPS Connecting Cable ! SllPS ".! ';! ,Q•J{l-l( ~MI I 

M-67 C A-00343 - 00 SMPS Connecting Cnble2 Sl!PS •J'J ~l•ll!-2(½\l! ) l 

M-68 C A-003 5 1-00 J umper Cable •:t,J ~Ill tiloJ1f I 

M-69 04 - 00 I C-S E50 Scrcw(ST5 x LI6) -~E,{-1:!}~ .i!.;1JY,4(A} 4 

M-70 01-00Dl-PTOI Screw(M6X l.45) -i:S{!-"},', :i!':!Lt4(B) 4 

M-i l Ol -003 S-S W66 Spring Washer! M6) !:l'.'& sf.<l 4 

M-72 Ol-004S-S W66 Washer( ll6) "' 9},j 4 

M- 73 91-00IC - HTIO Urethane Washer -?-~\! 214 4 

M-74 01-00 1 S-N ET! Scr<·w(MJXL6) .l!..S !'.<I'll :i!'.144 6 

M-75 GP-012617-00 Board Brockel Handle !I.£ !!.~l'i! ~':1°1 3 

M-76 10-073S-37 01 Screw(M3x LIO) !I.£ !'.WJ! ~':1•1 :.t'l/•14 6 

M-77 GP-OJ 1488-00 Rrand Slicker 'l.1!. !:•I'll I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Back 

Operation Unit Mechanism 
2m2.~101~ ttAI 

-- ~-13 

~ 10 

~ 
" N- 13 

~ N-11 

~N- 15 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ l!l a · ty Assembly No. 

N-1 G P -011454-00 Membrane Switch 1U.a!l 0J ~ilotl l 

N-2 GP-011450-00 Front Cover 'l\•J ;,j uj I 

N-3 BD-0002 17-00 O/ P lloarcl O/P !l£ I 

N-4 CA -000344-00 Operation Cable .z~t 'fr oJ 7J >llol{} I 

N-5 11 -00 2 S-5050 Fixing Screw For O/P llonrcl O/P _1;1_£ .3!'JLf<l(ST3xL8 ) 4 

N-6 llD-000216-00 • CF Carel lloarcl Cl- CAHll .I'.£ I 

N-7 CA-000395-00 CF Card Power Cab!,• CF CARD 'l!~".! 7J. ,iJoj-lJ: l 

N-8 CA-000396 - 00 CF Card Cable CF CARD ~- -:! ".! 'J ,ijoj-1} I 

N-9 I l - 002S-5050 • Fixing Screw For CF Card Board CF CARD !H . .3!'1) Lf4(ST3XL8) 2 

N-10 15 -026 M-J 000 Cable Tie 'li]ol-11- ef 0 I 4inch 2 

N-11 GP-OJ 1452-01 CF Card Cover CF CARD ;,j •~ I 

N-12 GP-0114 51-00 Rear Cover -P!['1J uJ I 

N- 13 1 l - 002S-5 050 Fixing Screw For Hear Cove -f. •{!-71 uj ::i!~JLf<l(ST3XL8) 4 

N-14 G P-011455-00 Stand For OP Box OP Box ce! .s I 

N-1 5 S C-000410-00 F ixing Screw For OP Box OP Box .3!'l/ Lf4(M4 x 12) 2 

N-16 SC-0004 11-00 Fixing Screw For OP Box Stand OP Box~•~£ ::i!'l/ lf4 (ST4XLl6) 4 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Pedal Mechanism 
llil~ tt~I 

I 

~~1 
/. 

,,,..-
,) 

( 
i 
i 
I 

I 
I 

I 
i 
i 
I 

/ 

0-16((@_! 
r--., 
i ·, 
I 
i 
i . 
[,,,/ 

0-14 

/ -~ 
0-1 

' I 
I 
i 
I 

i 
I I 
I I 
i I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

_) I 

_/,/ (_-....., 
./ I 

( ! 
j i0-17 ! 0-1~ 
i! ! / j I I · 

. (_', !'·,., .,,,,,~-8 
11 ..,..,_ ............. ti ,/ 
' X:.., 

~ 11 '--....-......._"-----, 

l-......._ 
.... 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * ~ a· ty Assembly No. 

0-1 10-00l A-PTl l Cover ;\"1 1 

0 -2 J0-002A -P Tl I Base vll •l c 1 

0 -3 10-001 8 -PTll Stopper A c ~ >l A 1 

0 -4 10-0028-PT 11 Stoppt•r B c ~ >l B I 

0-5 10-0038 -PT I I Stopper C c~>l C I 

0 -6 10-0048-PTII Guidt• A 7fo \,t:. A I 

0-7 10-005 B-PTI I Guide B 71•1 E. B 2 

0-8 10-006 S- PTI I Spring ,\ c!!.'i/ A 2 

0-9 10-007 S - PTI 1 Spr ing B c!!. ',/ B 2 

0 - 10 10-006 8- PTI 1 Guide Base 7f•l .t=. vll•l c 1 

0 -11 10-0078- PTl 1 Cuidl' Cover 7f•\ E. ti •I I 

0 -12 10-0088- PTI I Switch Cover c ;\21 ti •! 1 

0 -13 J0- 003/\ - P T I I Shaft ~- l 

0 -14 IO-OOI S - SW68 E- Rlng E· 'J 'll¼'J(.t.~7J 5) I 

0 -15 10- 004 A- P T 1 I MICRO SWITCH uJoJ.=u. c;\,tJ 2 

0-16 10-00l C-PTI I GROMMET BUSH GROm!ET BUSH(i·•I. OASB-500-6) 1 

0 - 17 I0-028S-SC53 Screw Guide Basc()l3Xl'0.5 l,•7 ) 71•\E. •I •I C it ~I Lf4 4 

0 -18 10-008)1- PTl 1 Screw MICRO SWITCH( MJX P0.5 l. • 381 MICRO SIii' .a<. 0JL14 2 

0 -19 10- 021M-S W66 Screw Guide Cover( M3 x P0.5 L • 6) 7fol.t=. ;\ II\ it 0J•l4 4 

0 - 20 10-008S - PTl 1 Spr ing C ~ 1!.lJ C 1 

0 -21 11-oon 1- PTIO Spongc( tS x BIO) ~~~ 2 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Servo Motor Unit 
A~~ 2E~ ~~I 

I 
@) P-4 
e P-3 

® P-2 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ \!I a· ty Assembly No. 

P-1 55- 0000- SMBT Servo ,.totor •Ill. £fl I 

P- 2 91-009S -PT0I Nut Servo Motor ,1.v. £fl "~ tl!i 3 

P-3 91-0098 -PT0I Spring Washer Servo ~lotor •Ill. £ ~I ,':,!!.'J 9H 3 

P- 4 91-009 S - PT0l Plate Washer Servo Motor ,1 JI. .I'. fl •J 9f>1 3 

P-5 91-009S-P T0I Bolt Servo ~lotor •IY . .1'.fl "~ *g 3 

P-6 91-005A-S A5 1 Power Switch >J~ "'~111 l 

P-7 Screw Power Switch >J~ "'~111 z>Ji+4 2 

P-8 91-023A-1 70 1 Belt Servo Motor •Ill. £fl 'l!.!i l 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

--CD 

CD 

© 

(J) 

® 

~ 

Cable Unit 
3jl01~ ~~I 

~ 

fi 

® 

@ @ 

~ 
~ 

@ ® 

~ 
~ 

~ 
/ 

® 

~ ~ 
~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ \!I a· ty Assembly No. 

(/ -1 02-001 B-BT0l Operator Cable £~fttl ~1°1{} 1 

Q-2 02-008B-BT0l Step Motor Drive Signal Cabh· ~•,1 .Y."1 i'{i· 'J.r. ,il •I{} I 

(/-3 02-002B-BT0l r'uut Switch Input Cable ·~~ ~~1~1 ~,'j ,Q•li} 1 

(/-4 02 - 011 B- BT0 l Solenoid Po~w Cable '/rllx.•IE. 'lH! 1' 01il- 1 

Q-5 02 - 028A -1 20H X Axis Step )lotor Cable X ~ ~·~ .lt!-J ½"l 1'•1-llc 1 

(/-6 02-013B - BT0l Step Motor Power Cable ~\1 .1t"1 'lH! >11°1 il- 1 

Q-7 02 - 009B - BT0 I Servo )lotor Drive Signal Cable ,1 .ll .lli;J i'{i· ,u. 1 

02 - 005B - BT0l Pres.,er rout Solenoid Cable 'h'H! 'l.'iax.01.s ~1°1{} 1 

Q-8 

02- 030A - l 20 H Thread Trimming Solenoid Cable ,f'l! '/;11lx.•IE. '11•1{} 1 

(/-9 02- 012B - BT0 I Servo '.\lotor Power Cabh' ' l !I . .5'.tsi 'lH! >11°1{!- 1 

Q-10 02- 027A - 120H Sensor Input Cable -1'],1 ~;:j 7' •1* 1 

Q-11 02- 004 B- BT0 l Encoder Cabh• ';!:tri •J ti 1'0 1 ll- 1 

Q-12 02- 0 10B- BT0l Servo '.\lotur Auxiliary Cable ,1.1t .1ttsl .llif. ill•I* 1 

Q-13 02- 003 B- BT0l Synchronizer Cable "J;l.!1.•f•l-'l ~"l ~1°1{!- 1 

</-14 02- 0 14 B- BT0l Cooling Fan Cabi,• t§~t~ ,Qol* 1 

(/ -15 02- 029A -120H Y 1\ xls St,•p Motor Cable v ~ ~\1 .1tfl ½~I ~1°1* 1 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Feed Mechanism 
IIIOlc ~~I 

R-6 ~ S 
R- 7 ~ R-I 

-------

I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
i 

) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts .. 
0 ~ Q' ty Assembly No. 

R-1 22- 073A-1211A Feed Bracket 'ioiE. .!'.Zf,:l I 

R-2 22-075,\-12HA Lifting Lever(Rlght) H<ltol(f-l I 

R-3 22-0i4A-1211A Liftin~ Lover!Lert) H<ltol(Jl.l I 

R-4 22-076A -121-IA Air Cylinder ,toj 'H! C1{Q2DL6-KR-25D) 2 

R-5 22A030S-30611 Cylinder Knuckle 'J'i!ri Ljt 2 

i{-6 Knuckle Pin •Hr •J 2 

R-7 05-014 C -12 30 r.-Ring( f .1) r:-•J(l4) 4 

R-8 491\003S - 8 1111 llose EibowO!-SHL-4 1 U : 1!i'.-?- M-5flL-4 4 

R-9 051\039S - 8 1111 Air llose(TU-0425) oJl ol .t.~ n·-oiz; -

IH0 22A048S-81 l H Ai r !lose Lebei(S4L) oJl oj .t.~ 4 '1! (S4L) 2 

IHI 22A049S-81 I ii Ai r Hose Label(SJR) oJl oj .t.~ 4'l!(S3L) 2 

n-12 Cylinder Short Wosher 1j~ci q 9f-'l 2 

IH3 0~-009 C-3 710 E-Rlng E-~J(:t.~ ~S) I 

R-14 22A048 C-81 I ii Air !lose Lobei (S4H) oilol .t.~ , f~~(S4R) 2 

R-15 22A049S-81 l ii Air Hose Lnbel (SJR) o!Jol .t.6 Zf"/!(SJH I 2 

R-16 22-077/\-1211/\ Cylinder Shnrt 'J'i!Ci ·'l; I 

R- 17-1 22- 023i\ - 12IIA Pneuma tic Presser Foot(L) 'i/ 0J¼ x.·PJ(11) I 

R-17-2 22-024,\-1211/\ Pneumatic Pre:s.~er Foot(R ) 'i/ 0.t¼ x.-HH-t-) I CD-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

--G 

Ref. No. 

S· l 

S-2 

S-3 

S-4 

Thread Trimmer Mechanism 
Af~ ~~, 

Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

I0A042S - 811 E Needle Plate Cover 

10S045S-30611 Fixed ~les 

10S047 S -306H Movln~ Mes 

10S048S - 306H HlnRc Screw For S-3 

* I!! a· ty Assembly No. 

1/~ , Jllj ( ;2.4) I 

z'l/ ,q~ I 

%<>4~ 1 

-'i-<>4~ 0N 4 1 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. 

T-1 

T- 2 

T- 3 

T- 4 

T- 5 

T-6 

X-Y Mechanism 
X-Y E!~I 

T- 1 

T-20~ 

Parts No. Note Name 

20- 052A-1211 1\ X- Dri\'l! Gear 

20--051A - 12HA X-Drlvlng Motor Asm. 

02-00JW-2302 Washer 

08076SC- 4 J 13 Screw( M4 x P0.7 x l.12) 

of 

20-054A-12HA Y-Motor Mounting Plate 

20-053A-12HA Y-Driving ~lotor Asm. 

Parts ~ ~ a· ty Assembly No. 

X-•11' -i'"'i· 7Joj I 

X- i'·!· .'lEi(z) I 

9f4 4 

,M•f 4 

Y- !HI .1/-~-l! I 

Y-;t'i,- £EJ(z) I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Air Control Mechanism 
OIi~ Xii~ tt~l(1) 

U- 12 

u-~ 

' I 
' 

U-8 

U-10 

........ U-5 

............... 

U- 13 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts .. 
Q \!l a· ty Assembly No. 

U-1 49-00IA-12HA Quick Coupling(PY04001 '1 •IH 2 

U-2 05A039S - 8 1 I H Air Hose ,Uoj.t~ -

U-3 22A065S-81 I H Hose Lable(S31' ) .t~el'!!(SJF) 2 

U-4 22A066S - 81 I H Hose Label(S4F ) .t~i'l'!l(S4f) 2 

U-5 49-002A-1211A Solenoid Valve Asm .,,,_!&•IE. '\l.'!.(z) !Set 

U-6 Screw j!,:ZJ Y-4 2 

U-7 05A039S-81 I H Air Hoce .. ol.t~ 0.5 

U- 8 49-004C-5030 Elbow Cnlon ~.!I.~ ¼LI~ P1116-02 I 

U-9 49A007S-81 I H Ai r Pressure Switch ~l~l ~~I~ I 

U- 10 49A006S-8111! Filter llegulator ~•I ,_-ifol•IEl I 

U-11 Screw015X P0.8) j!,~l+4 2 

U-12 Washer 9f,j 2 

U- 13 Nut ,jg 2 

U-14 49A005S-81 IH Finger Valve •J 71 1.!!. I 

U-15 49-002C-5030 Quick Joint Plug 'I z~g Cf-22 I 

U-16 OI A148S- 8 1 IH Cable Tie ~l•H'r E}•l 5 

U-17 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic 1/0 Cubie -l,'0.l' ~½"l it•I{} Di::S--023 I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Air Control Mechanism 
OH~ Xii~ E!~l(2) 

/) 

df\11 /;;/ 
11 11 I /.-, 
l.C 1ll ',,-,t.}J {,' 
I I~ l I I I 

tr u ,I, ~' 
U U-2 I "--.,_ 

;:i ~ ' -25 "--.,_ 
U-26 

, U-2~ 

U-8 

~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of 

U- 1 22A046S-306II Solenoid Valve 

U- 2 49A01 9S-8!1H Manirolrl Block 

U-3 49A020S-81 I H Silencer 

u-,1 49A021 S-81 I H Plug 13 

HA-22 

U-5 49AOl5S-81 l H Hose Nipple 

U-6 49AOl4S-81 !H Half Union 

U-7 90S02 1S-306H Screw( M3 x 1.30) 

U-8 49-01611-121!A Pneumatic 1/0 Calilc 

U-9 22A046S - 306H Solenoid Valve 

U-10 49A0!9S - 8 1 I H Manifold Rlock 

U-11 49A020S-811 II Silencer 

U-12 49A02 1S-811I-! Plug 13 

U-13 49A01 5S-811H Hose Nipple 

U-14 49 - 008A - 106L llalf Union 

HA-20-TH 

U-15 09-00-1 S-5030 Plug Boll 

U-16 90S02 1 S-306H Screw( M3 x 1.30) 

U-17 49-016A- I 2 HA Pneumatic 1/0 Cable 

U-18 49A 0!6S-81 I H Quick Coupling 

U-19 05A039S-81 I H Air !lose 

U- 20 22A201 S - 8 1 I H Ai r !lose Tube 

U-21 22A046S-306H Solenoid Valve 

U-22 50A048S-811·1 I Manifold Block 

U-23 49A020S-81 I H Silencer 

U-24 49A021 S-81111 Plug B 

U- 25 49A01 5S-8 I I I-! HA-22-TH Hose Nipple 

U-26 49-00SA-IOGL Hose Colon 

U-27 09-004 S-5030 Plug Boll 

U- 28 90S02 1 S-30611 Screw( MJ x L30) 

U-29 49-0 !6;\-12HA Pneumatic 1/0 Cable 

Not e : HA -22- ·1.''lt-'.J :f--li;·¾ ,!,!-2) t;j .r.-1'- 'lt 
HA -20-TII--I.''\t~I :V:~-¾ 'U >Q";j .r.-1'- '!t -',!1! .g.';/~J-~l 
IIA-22-Tl·l-·F. '\t~I :V:~% '.l-~l '"J x.-'f~t -',!1! .g.cJ'l)-~l 

Parts ,§ ~ a· ty Assembly No. 

•Mx 0 1.s 'l!l! 2 

oil'-ltti lFl I 

&:-e-11 2 

tel:1 B 3 

J:c'-l* 4 

#l! *'-If I 

:.C.il-}4 2 

-¼··J ~-:;-~ '11°Ht I 

~••x•l.s '\i!!. 2 

oili.Jfti lFI I 

.1:·~·71 2 

ti!J::t B 3 

J:c'-l{} 3 

#l! *LI·!- I 

ti!l::t *-" I 

.i!H4 2 

-i;•J ~½~ "i•li I 

tHHFJ 2 

o!lo!J:c 2 

oll•IJ:c -ltl'. 2 

ti!4.T.ol .£ I\'!.!! 3 

,ij l)ftj t~ I 

~%7] 2 

ti.'1::t B 3 

l:clJ-1} 5 

t\l! *'-If I 

ti.'l:r *-" I 

.i!',/1+4 2 

·•·~r 0H ~ ~1°1{!- I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V-1 Wiper Mechanism (Option) 
2JOl iH ~~I (~~) 

V- I -4 

V-1-7)1 
V- I - 9 

v- 1 -17 1 

V- 1 -1 1 ~ 
V- I - 12 

~V-1- 13 
Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * ~ 

v- I ·I GP- 0 12588 - 00 Wi1>er Rase 9f•l•I ... I~ 

V-1-2 I 1· 028A-12!-!A Solenoid -fr~I.<>J.£ 

V- 1-3 Spring Washer ~l!.·~ 9f-tl 

v- I -4 Nut(M4 1 L]SIM41 

V· I ·5 SC-0543- 2302 Screw( 11/6-1' n - 40) ,M4 

V- 1-6 GP-012587· 00 WIJ>cr Crank 9fol • I ;1'§;1 

V-1-7 St:· 0330-7400 Scn,w(IS/6-1' n • 28) :tjcl4 

V-1 -8 11·024A·l2HA Wiper Link 9) 0 1 •I •J :1 

v- I -9 G P -008203- 00 Hinge Screw For Wiper Link 9)•1•1 'J;I '1!'-14 

V- f -!0 GP-012633-00 Wiper 9)•1•1 

V- 1 -11 GP -012585- 00 Wiper Base Plate 91°1•1 ... 1~ •.! 

v- I -12 SC- 000332-00 Hinge Screw For S- 12 9fol•I <J'-14 

V- I -13 SC-0541 -7600 Scrcw(9/64' n • 40) ~1 , 1,1 

V· I ·!4 11·033A ·12HA Wiper Cover 9)•1•1 t l"1 

V· l -15 SC-0543- 2302 Screw! 11/64' n • 401 'lJLf4 

V- 1-16 40·004\V- 1600 Washer 91'1 

V-1 - 17 I 1·034C-12IIA Wiper Solenoid Cable 91•1•1 1:•lx01£ ~l•llr 

V· I ·18 I l-035R - 12HA Rubber For Wiper Stopper 9Jollll ~.l'."i -'i''l! 2-1'-

a· ty f.sserrttjNo. 

I 

I 

2 

2 

2 

I 

I 

I 

2 

I 

l 

l 

l 

I 

2 

2 

I 

I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V-11 Upper Thread Holding Device (Option) 
$.I~ .2.CI AfTI (2A~) 
.:A:.= 20 O A i::::jL..: 

V- II -10 

"--, "--~~V- 11 - 9 

• V- II -4 
V- 11 - 5 ·:i 

V- II -8 --~ 
V-11- 7 

V- 11 -6 

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

v-11-1 Ol-002A-12HA Arm(Pncumatk T ype} 

V- ll · 2 01·068M-1211A Model Mork(Mono·Lithlc Driven Pr esser Foot ) 

V·U-3 Ol- 69M ·l 2HA Model ~lark(Separately Driven Presser Foot l 

V-IH 09 · 002A · 5030 Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder(Asi y) 

V· 11 · 5 62·001 A-1211A Upper Thread Holding Pin Cyllnclcr 13raekct 

V· Il-1i 07016SC-4 I 13 Screw 

V· 11 · 7 18014SW · 3115 Spring Washer 

V·ll ·8 18015Cll"-31 I I W:ti.hcr 

V· ll·9 09 -00J C-5030 Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Knuckle 

V· ll ·IO 62-007G·12HA Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Knuckle Cap 

V· !l ·11 49A003S·8 11 l·I Hose Elbow 

l'·ll ·12 49AOOI S·81 !M Air Tube 

V·ll-13 01 · 070M-1211 A Wiper Sub- Class Stlcker(E:leclric ) 

V· !l -14 01 · 071M-1 211 A Upper Thread Holding Dlvce Slicker 

·-----::_-11-1 1, 18 

"'- 0 

-11-1490 V-11-13 

'c:;Jv-II -2, 3 

v-11-1st , 
! l .... ··.·;i,. 
' : ... Jf _, 

f'l; ;'-t; : 
~~,.r ...... ·· 
ll,,/ V- II - 16 

V- 11 - 12 

* 'lf 

~H-l.'~t•I ) 

,._,: 0 1:1(¥0J~ 'l.!•PJ x.-\''!!) 

.5'.':al:i(-¥·J~ *i'l'J x.J/-,tl 

',!AJ-1/•I •J AJ'(!ti(i!o) 

'..!1H~ol .!lJ ,.,Ji(!ti !!i!l•Jl 

·i~rn·I •J AJ'(!cj !'.W°J! J!'N4 

-1111 f•I l! 'H!<t !'.if\! :i!'V•l4 :'.!!.'J 114 

'1·:!':l•I •J 111!<1 .!!1'':I :i!'ll•l4 191-<I 

-!!{! lt•I •J AJ 'l! <1 LH! 

•I,J>t•I ~! 'Ji(!cf Liff ':'l 

.,_~ '\!!.!.f 

o!l<>l .ft!'. 

i l•l•I •l!'.·~•H~ ~•1"11 ~4~l) 

-1111 t<J>,rll ~·lat 

Q' ty Assembly No. 

I 

I 

I 

!(if,) 

l 

2 

2 

2 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V-111 

Ref. No. Parts No. 

v-m-1 

V-111-2 

V-ID-3 

V- Ul -4 

v-m -; 

V-111 -6 

V-111·7 

V- 111 -8 

v-m-9 

v-m-10 

V-Ul-11 

V-111-12 

V- ID -13 

Needle Cooler Device (Option) 
L-l~~c~ ~~I (~~) 

Note Name of Parts 

Face Plate 

Gulde -~ 

Guid!.! 8 

Guide Bracket 

Nozzle 

Bracket For Air Blow Speed Controller 

Speed Controller 

Bolt For Speed Controller 

Washer F or Speed Controller 

Screw 

Screw 

Air Tulle ( o 4) 

Screw 

~ I!! Q' ty Assembly No. 

•H! I 

1f•IE. A J 

1f•IE. B I 

1f•IE. .!Uf'!I I 

i'ir I 

~:!ti.£ f.!!-~?,I !!41 I 

~:!ti£ -£,!1,ti11 I 

~~1£ -t'.!l¼~l 2~¼.!§. 2 

6 !fj£ f£¼C1 .J~ l9~Aj 2 

7f•!E. '1•f<f 2 

Jf•!E. .!'.•f'R '1 Lf4 J 

<>l~ .t."'- 0.3m 

,':.1JE. t.'1-ll:?! .!'.cf',f VJ<f4 2 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

w Pedal Mechanism 
llil~ ~~I 

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 

W-1 12·012A·PT 1 l Foot Switch Ass' y 

IV-2 11-00l A·PTlO Base Foot Switch 

W-3 11·1000- PT l l One Step Stroke 

IV·4 11-2000- PTll Two Step Stroke 

IV-5 08·015C·3 701 Clnmp Cnble 

11'-6 09-0JlS - 3701 Screw Clamping Cable As.1' y(M4 xo.7 L =81 

11'·7 11 ·001 S·PTlO Ending Bushing 

11'·8 I 1·003A ·PT 10 Cover Foot Switch 

11'-9 07-004 s-s ~15 S Sere•· Ass'y For "A" Foot S•itch Cover 014•0.7 L=B) 

W·IO I 0·028S • S C53 Screw Ass' y For ·n· Foot S•itch Co1·er (M3X0.5 L•S) 

W-11 11·002M·PT ! O Sponge 

W-8 

~W-9 

~ W-9 

W-2 

"" ;s- 21 a' ty Assembt( No. 

•J<I lie! !Set 

~<I ;q';t ,qoj~ l 

l'J •Jlf ~;j;lj 1 

2<J ·J~ ~ti~ 1 

"l•lll- 11°1 2 

1°111: lt•I ic'JLl41.±I 1 

°!~J Jf"'J 1 

11"1 ill'l ~1°1~ •l•~ I 

11"1 >Ill ,C•i~ •!"1 ic'JLl4(.z) ·,1· 2 

0J'l ,to;! ,C•I~ 7l"1 :f.'J44(scl ·n· 2 

~.f.=,q 2 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

SPS/C-81201 M (HP) 
l:!!lEi ~xi t!:AI (HP) 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * \!I Q'ty ~bly No. 

X-1 A- B 12 0 1- HP 1-lole Pattern Allnchmcnt ;i.J :2>,/ 1~1 (it l 1 

X-2 85-00I A - 12HP Cover Guidr ,1111 11°1£ 1 

X-3 85-002A-12!-IP Pin Plate A »J ll:~0 1.!1. A 1 

X-4 85- 003P - 12 1-l P Pin A »J ,\ 1 

X-5 85- 004 A-12 H P Pin Plate B »J ll: •1°1.!l. B 1 

X-6 85- 005A - 12 HP Pin Plate C •J lM 0 l!l C 1 

X-7 85- 006 A- 12H P Pin Plate D •J t-1°1.!1. D 1 

x-s 85- 007 C- 12H P I.ink-Lever A •J.:l ~•! A 1 

X-9 85-008C -12HP Link-Lever lJ •J.:l i'il •l lJ 1 

X- 10 15 - 0lSS - 3500 Roll A -!I-!! A 1 

X- 11 85- 0 I 0S -12H P Bolt B ,H- .!! B 1 

X-1 2 85- 0 1 I A - 12!-IP Sensor P late '!'i t ~•ls 1 

X- 13 85 - 012C - 12HP Stopcr 6 .1'.>l I 

X-14 85-013A-12HP Cover A ,Ju! A I 

X-15 85-0 11 A- 12HP Cover U 7J11J B 1 

X-16 10-0H A- 12 HP Sole noid ·;r•l.'< 0IE. I 

X-17 85-016 P-12H P Pin B »J B 2 

X-18 85 -01 7P -1 2HP Pin C •J C I 

X-19 85 - 034A - 12H P Bearing .. oj,J 1 

X-20 85-019C- 12H P Bl'arin,g oilol <J 1 

X-21 85 - 037C -1 21·1P E Ring E i!J 1 

X- 22 85-020 S - 12H P Screw 6.:1# 5 

X- 23 85 - 021W- 12HP Washer 9f,j 2 

x-2,1 85-033S -1 2HP Screw 6 .:1 -& I 

X- 25 SC - .-\ 11 9- 411 9 Screw ~:Ht 5 

X- 26 15 - 0lS S - 3500 Screw 6.:lit 2 

X- 27 85·036!-IP-12HP Wave Washer 91"1 2 

X-28 S N - 0107 - 1230 Nut cl!e. I 

X-29 85-035S-12!-I P Nut cl .!'. I 

X-30 85- 025S - I ZH P Screw 6.:1-& 3 

X-31 85- 026S -12H P Screw 6.:1.\t 3 

X-32 85-027S -1 2 H P Screw 6 .:lit 4 

X-33 85-028S-12 H P Screw 6 .:1# 1 

X-3-1 85-029S -1 2 !-I P Screw ,':.:I.ft 2 

X-35 85-030S - 12 H P Scrcv.• ~ ,:!,jf I 

X-36 15- 027 A - 2070 Sensor •
1t {H! -'!"I I 

X-37 86- 032S -1 2 HP Screv.• 6.:lit I 

X-38 85 - 036G- 12HP Spring ~~~ 1 

X-39 85 - 039 S -1 2H P Screw ,':.:1-lf I 

X-40 85 - 040S-121-l P Nut cl .!'. I 

X-41 85-01 8R - 12HP Rubber Cap ..i!. ·\!-U.7H I 

X-42 07S 1-t7S-306H Ilook Cove r ~,luJ (.~HIP I 

X-43 10- 340/\- 120H Needle Plate ~ 1J-HP I 

X-44 20- 048A-1 20H Cloth F<•cd Plat,• i\ .\1- •Ii'~ I 

X- 45 20-249A • 120 1-1 reed Guide Br acke t •1°1.£ 1f0 1£ !!.el1 1 

X- 46 15- 027A- 12HP Sensor connecting Cable "il'i ~I~ ~1°1 -il: I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Option Parts 
~~ ~~I 

@ .:l±. ~ ~ I Standard Type 

Part Name SPS/C(D)-B12Dl 0 
(~~) HA( ~'f;*) H( ~1!}*) M(~ti*) 

WORK 

~ ~ ~ ~ CLAMP 
FOOT 

(.:;:_~'lJ) "' 

Ass· y (3':.) 22-501 A- l 2DH - -
Left ( ~f) U :22-601A-l 2DH D :22-602A- l 20H 22-0 l 9A-l 20H 22-D21A-120M 

Right ( ~) U: 22-6D3A-12DH D: 22-604A-l 20H 22-D202A- 12DH 22-D22A-120M 

• • • • .... 
FEED L_ ~1 ~1 .J L-

"'' PLATE ,-- "' ~ 

(DI%~) 
41 30.2 37 31 

22-143A-12DH 22-D29A-12DH I 22- 146A-12DH 22-D3DA-12DM 

Part Name SPS/C(D)-B12D 1 0 
(~~) L( li,f1!}*) K(Lj§*) 

Without Knurling Without Knurling 

WORK 

~ ~ ~ 
CLAMP 
FOOT 

(.:;:_~'lJ) 

Left(~ ) 22-D23A-12DL 22-D23A-12DK 22-1 23A-12DK 

Right(~) 22-D24A-12DL 22-D24A- l 2DK 22-124A- l 2DK 

Without Knurling t=0.8 t=0.8 
Without Knurling 

Without Knurling 

• • • FEED 
PLATE 

~, ~, ' =r=3 =f3 =~ ~~ - .,, 
(DI%~) <O 

24 __lL 13 .E.. ~ ~ - -
22-D33A- 12DL 22-D34A- 12DL 22-D35A-12DL 22-D35A- 12DK 22- 135A-12DK 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(j) ~ !all ~ / Option Type 

Part Option(-i~ )-1 Option( -i~ )-2 Option( i~)-3 Option( -i~ )-4 Option(-iW-5 Option( i~ )-5-1 Option( i~ )-6 Name 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
rFr ffi 

~ 
WORK lft.flAI 
CLAMP 

rC:Bl FOOT 
(.x.~i) 

I 40 CDI I 
Lett(!J) 22-119A-120H 22-121A-120H 22-126A-120H 22-135A-120H 22-141A-120H 22-502A-120H 22-144A-120H 

Right(~) 22-120A-120H 22-122A-120H 22-127A-120H 22-136A-120H 22-142A-120H (Ass' y) (~) 22-145A-120H 

• •, • .. .& • I 
II 

L__ ~I ~, FEED I I 
r- ml a,f PLATE CD 

(OI~) 
32.9 35 39 31 41 50 -

22-129A-120H 22-130A-120H 22-128A-120H 22-030A-120M 22-143A-120H 22-147A-120H 

Part Option-Lengthwise 
Option-Halt Moon ( ~~ i~) Option-Circle(~~ -i~) 

Name {Ail£ ,i~ ) 

WORK 

~ ~ ~ .M .~ " 
CLAMP 
FOOT 

(z~i) 4i 

Lett(!J) 22-123A-120l 22-131A-120H 22-231A-120H 22-138A-120H 22-148A-120H 22-539A-120H 

Right(~) 22-124A-120L 22-132A-120H 22-232A-120H 22-139A-120H 22-149A-120H (Ass' y) (~) 

Without Knurling 

~ 

~ @ @ ~ 
I I 

FEED ~ ) 
PLATE ~ 

(OI*~) 
.ll. 

22-133A-120l 22-134A-120H 22-234A-120H 22-140A-120H 22-240A-120H 

FINGER 

~ [:d] GUARD - -
(m7i 
nE) 

22-125A-120H - - 22-125A-120H 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Presser Plate Mechanism/Old Part 
=r;;;~ tt~I 

D- 27 

D-25 ' 

' D-2~ D-23 

/ 

/ v 
D-8 

D-7'@ D-8 

~, D-5 

D-1~ 

D-16 - -

_,,/'~-

~ 
D-1 

~ D-26 

/ 

~ / 

/ 
/ 

D- 20 
/ 

/ 

D-21 ~--J / / 

D-2 

/ 

D-13 

Iii 

1/ 

Yi) D-7 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ \!I a· ty Assembly No. 

D-1 21 - 101A-1 20H Presser Plate Bushing ·"f-·:f.~ *AJ I 

D-2 01-0000- BTIO Presser Plate Solenoid Ass· y 'r·{H! '1r~l'r. 0 J.s(s.l ! Set 

D-3 SC- AIH - 4122 Screw(] I /64 • n = 40) '1:1'-l-'f 2 

D-4 21-005A-120H Presser Plate Link(A) .!i•{;·:fr ~J3.(A) 1 

D-5 21 - 00GA-12011 Presser Plate Link Shaft( A ) -'f {}zrJ i!J;t ~ (A) 1 

D-6 SC-0104-4 5 17 Screw(l 1/64' n = 40) ,;Jl-JA 1 

D-7 S W-0112-1011 Washer 9f4 5 

D-8 21 - 009C- 120H Snap Pin ( ~ 8) ~'ft •J(.r.~,J 8) 4 

D-9 2I-OIOA-120H Presser Plate Link (B) ·'i·-;H! •J.'l.(B) I 

IHO 21 - 011A - 120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(B) ·'f-{H! •J.'l. i:;( lll I 

D- 11 21-014A-120H Presser Plate Link (C) .\"·{}'fr •J.'l.(C) I 

D- 12 S C -0101-4517 Screw( 15/64' n = 28) 'ti <f•f I 

D- 13 SC-0507-451 5 Screw( IS/64' n = 28) ,;J,M 2 

D- 14 21-016A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft (C) HP.! •J=L ~(C) 1 e---
D-15 21-01 7C -1 20 H Snap Pin ( ~ 5) c\J •J( .r_~,J s) 2 

D-16 21 -0 l8G- 120H Presser Plate Return Spring -'f·{}YJ •H! !:.!;.i!J I 

D-17 21-019P-120H Holder For D-16 ·'f.Ia'-Zl'J •I I! !:.~i!J 7J oJ I 

D- 18 21-020A - 120H Presser Plate Sensor Slit ¾--::'-~ A~AI 7.]-xllfr I 

D- 19 SC - 0132-4113 Screw(M3) .tj cf•f 1 

D- 20 215039S - 3061·1 Rubber Washer lr--!}:>!J ~ j! J'f-9}Aj I 

D- 21 2l-026A-120H Presser Plate Shaft --'f-¾llJ ~ 1 

D- 22 21-027 A-120H Presser Plate Sensor 'r-:H1 "!J•i 1 

D-23 02S030S -306H Scrcw(M3X 19) fl 4"t I 

D-24 21-023A - 120H Presser Plate Sl•nsor Bas(' -'f-{}~ A~.,(l ~1°Jc I 

D-25 SC -0543-4525 Screw( ll /64' n = 40) .tjl.j,<f 2 

D- 26 SC-0165-4517 Screw( M5) .tjcf,f I 

D-27 SC- 003S-120H Screw( M5XLIO) 'r-~'lfr 'fr•IJ'r. 0 1.s 'll•H 4 

D-31 21-033A -1 20H Base for Prcsst·r Plate Solenoid 'r--;H! f;- ~J'r.•J .s ~1°lc I 

D-32 S C-0307- 1230 Scrcw(3/16' n = 32) -tj cf<f 

D- 33 01 - 017\V - l600 Washer 9f-<j I 




